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1. MANAGEMENT

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The 2008 Annual General Meeting of Table Tennis Victoria (TTV) was conducted on Saturday 30" May
2009 commencing at 11am in the Champions Room of MSAC. The major items of business discussed

related to:

Presentation from Maribrynong Secondary College

Working with Children Check
Gippsland Sports Academy table tennis program
TTV honorary membership

Development activities for the sport
Organisation of TTV events

BOARD OF MANAGEMENT
Number of Board of Management meetings held: 1 January 2008 to 31 December 2008 was 12.

POSITION BOARD MEMBER ATTENDANCE
President Phillip Carruthers 10
Vice President Phil Davis 12
Treasurer Alan Hopkins 12
Seniors (to June 2009)
Development (from June 2009 Bill Sheehan 10
Seniors (from May 2009) Mark Harrington 5
Veterans (to May 2009) Fanny Ho 3
Junior Jim Montgomery 12
Development/Membership Thomas King (to June 2009) 3
Coaching Keith Mundy 12
Pennant Greg Robbins 10
(From November 2009) Mark Taylor 1
Staff
Chief Executive Officer Chris Horwood
Events & Administration Officer Sarah Gray (to February 2009)

Shelley Snow (from February 2009 to September 2009)

Anthea Bonew (from October 2009



REPORT OF THE BOARD OF TABLE TENNIS VICTORIA

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

2009 has b_een another exciting year for table tennis in Victoria. Our membership has grown from 3820
to 3892 an increase of around 2%. This maintains the steady increase in membership numbers generally

experienced over the past 6 years.

Thg Boafd hgs worked hard this year across a wide range of activities and | would like to thank them for
their dedication and their efforts. Similarly, | would like to thank the CEO, Chris Horwood, and the staff,

Shelley Snow and, more recently, Anthea Bonew.
This year has been challenging on the court. While we are still clearly the most successful state, other

states have initiated programs which have been very successful in the lower junior age groups. This
success will flow through older age groups in time and we must be vigilant in ensuring that we continue

to foster excellence.

I would like to congratulate the Veterans Committee on 25 years of service. The success of the Friday
night pennant competition now at MSAC is ample evidence of their dedication.

Finally, | would like to congratulate all the volunteers at TTV and at club and association level who work
tirelessly to provide all of us with the sport we love.

Phillip Carruthers
President

FROM THE CEO

The past year has been one of significant achievement for Table Tennis Victoria. Under considerable
stress, we have maintained our high competitive standards and established new athlete pathways into
elite programs. Despite staff turnover, the office has continued to function efficiently and we have been
very fortunate to attract high quality replacements whenever a vacancy has occurred. We can take pride
in the fact that TTV office staff are actively recruited by others as they see the all round skills that are
developed here as extremely valuable in larger organisations.

The Board continues to focus on its Strategic Plan for the next three years and establishing operational
objectives for the next 12 months. The plan guides TTV's activities and determines where our resources
need to be allocated. The current operational plan concentrates on building partnerships with schools
sports associations and teachers colleges, attracting new players, especially females, into the sport,
developing media profile and relationships and recognising volunteers appropriately. A policy for
volunteer recognition has been developed and circulated to clubs and associations.

There has been significant turnover in our Administrative staff during the past 12 months. Sarah Gray,
who had replaced Aimee Dundon, left to return to full time study. She was replaced by Shelley Snow,

who had worked with us as a student volunteer organising the Victorian Schools Singles
Championships. She was head hunted by Tennis Victoria, and accepted a position there. Anthea
Bonew, our current Administration and Events Officer, then joined the office and has proved to be a

valuable team member.

We continue to be fortunate to have the services of a number of student volunteers from a number of
tertiary institutions who have assisted us in a number of ways. Students from the Sports & Recreational
Management department at Victoria University continue to assist by organising and running the Schools
Singles Championships. We have made contact with Deakin and Latrobe Universities and suggested to
them a number of activities that might be suitable for practical placements with TTV that would also
assist us in our activities. Recreational students from Kangan TAFE College are also lending assistance

to us in carrying out some surveys.

o



The establishment of table tennis programs at regional sports academies has been a significant
achievement. The value of these programs has been demonstrated by the selection of 4 players from

the South West Academy of Sport squad, based at Warrnambool & Hamilton, in Victorian B teams or
Presidents teams at the 2009 Australian Junior Championships after only 12 months existence. The
recently established program at the Gippsland Sports Academy looks likely to achieve the same results.
The objective of these programs is to provide elite level coaching at a local level for players based
outside Melbourne. The results clearly show the depth of talent outside the Melbourne metropolitan area.

OPERATIONS

The TTV website continued to provide our main communication medium, with more contributors
providing a wider range of news. Considering Super League did not run in 2009 website hits continued

to rise.

TTA's membership database and tournament results system, introduced in 2008, failed to evolve into a
workable system during 2009. We await developments from the new TTA CEO in 2010.

The athlete points/ranking system continued to evolve with over 1,200 on the lists. The Points Sub-
Committee continued its good work; and for this | thank Michael Brown and Phil Boylg for their support.
While the model on which our system is based continues to be a topic of divided opinion, the system
provided excellent objective data for selectors and athletes throughout the year.

SENIOR

Tournaments

Thirteen Open tournaments were successfully conducted during the year, in addition to the three
Australian Championships conducted by TTV on behalf of TTA. Starting in mid-February with the Qpen
event at MSAC, events were conducted at Bendigo, Ballarat, Albury-Wodonga, Geelong and Mornington
in addition to those held at the Sports & Aquatic Centre. A maximum of 30 events made up each of
these tournaments, in accordance with TTA policy, including Over 30 and various grades.

Australian Championships

Under 21 and AWD Championships.

This event was conducted at MSAC in April with 66 men and 33 women taking part in the Under 21
championships and 44 disabled athletes taking part in the AWD championships. In the Under 21 event,
Victoria was successful in the men'’s teams, with the State team claiming gold and the B team the
bronze. The women’s team took silver. In individual events, Victorian players claimed silver and 2 bronze
in the Under 21 men'’s singles, gold and silver in the women's singles, gold and silver in men’s doubles,
silver and 2 bronze in the women’s doubles and gold & 2 bonze in mixed doubles. The AWD
championships had medals more widespread, although Victorian players enjoyed a fair share of

success.

Australian Open.

This championship was staged at MSAC in July 2009, aftracting 68 men and 30 women to the
tournament. In teams events, The women claimed gold and bronze, while the men’s team suffered an
unexpected loss to NSW, with a silver medal and the B team claiming 4™ place. In the Over 30 teams
event, Victoria took gold and silver. In individual events, Victorian players swept all medals in the
women’s singles, as well as gold in the women'’s doubles and men’s doubles. In over 30 events,
Victorians were successful in the women's singles, men’s doubles and women’s doubles and claimed
minor medals in men'’s singles and mixed doubles.




Australian Closed.

This event was staged by Croydon and District Table Tennis Associat
elite field of 41 players taking part in the tournament which had only in
took gold medals in the women's singles, women's doubles and mixed dou
men'’s singles, men’s doubles and mixed doubles.

ion at the Kilsyth stadium with an
dividual events. Victorian players
bles, with minor medals in

The staging of three Australian championships in Victoria in the one year imposed a gonsiderable strain
on our volunteer resources and TTV appreciates the efforts of toumqment director, Bill Sheehan,
tournament director Graeme Ireland and their able assistants, especially Bob Grattidge and Penny

Unthank.

TTV Pennant Competition.

Another year has passed and the TTV pennant has a solid foundation to build future growth. Whilst the
team number entries for 2009 year were constant, there have been some encouraging developments
throughout the past year.
Towards the end of 2009 season, a pennant sub-committee was established to help wrt.h both, the_
administration and growth of the competition. The sub-committee consists of Ma_rk Harrington (senlqr
portfolio), Bob Grattidge, Brian Berry, Robert Katsipis, David Pui and Greg Robbins (pennant portfolio).
The establishment of the sub-committee is a positive development and provides greater resources and
skills necessary to rebuild the TTV pennants.
In another positive development, a meeting was called in November by St Kilda Qricket Club to discuss
the issue of declining participation by elite players in the competition. At this meeting, ?he concept ofa
Premier League was considered for introduction in 2010 year. The concept was to invite Olympic

he League and to be paid for their participation.

players, and players of similar standard, to participate in t
hip provided by MSAC, who agreed to

Premier League was only made possible from the sponsors / agreed
provide free table hire for the competition. | also wish to thank Brian Berry for his efforts in signing up

elite players for the competition and arranging sponsorship to secure the servio_e; of William Hgnzell for
the League. Elite players expected to play next season’s premier league are Wl[laam_HenzeII,_ Slmor]
Gerada, Miao Miao, Kyle Davis, Robert Frank, David Powell, Ravi Ganapathy, Dennis Makaling, Brian

Berry and Eric Tan.

There are other encouraging signs for the Metro League competition. Simon Gerada is entering 4 new
Melbourne teams primarily consisting of HWTT junior players, in next season’s pennant. Simon'’s support
of the TTV pennants is much appreciated. The MSAC centre is expected to be fully booked for the

summer season of Premier/Metro League and the future looks bright.

Player Awards
The formula that TTV has adopted for the French and Coburg awards, which includes weighted
consideration of the various criteria that have been established, has lead to the nomination of worthy

recipients to the Board. The winners of these awards are listed elsewhere in this report.

JUNIOR

Victoria enjoyed continued success in junior ranks over the past 12 months, although other States are
challenging our pre-eminent position. New South Wales and South Australian in particular have
developed programs drawing on young players who will steadily advance through the age groups to

challenge Victoria' dominance in the future.

Our results at the recent junior championships were not as good as we expected, due to an outbreak of
gastroenteritis in the Kingston area of Tasmania that affected all teams in the competition, but seemed to
affect Victorian teams and players at vital moments during the competition. Despite this, our players
achieved some good results and all players gave of their best during the week. The Under 18 men’s and
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women'’s teams both claimed gold,, with the Under 15 gi
" girls team and Under 13 boys team also

_suct:oe_ssfut. The Under 15 boys team took bronze, as did the Under 13 boys B team, while other B teams
just missed minor placings. In individual events, David Powell, Heming Hu and Jesse Bricknell filled the
podium, while Lily Phan clalmgd gold in the Under 15 girls and Heming took gold in Under 15 boys, with
gm r%a;r;gﬁrt tamng :Ilvl-c?r. Mltct:)hell Ong-Thomson won silver in Under 13 boys, with Steven Phan

ze. Wendy Li won bronze in under 13 girls singles, whi
edilst 11 LIder 15 oifs g gles, while Kathy Nguyen was a bronze

A number of_junior tour_naments were conducted, with large entries received. Heming Hu proved to be
the outstanding player in Under 15, capturing both Victorian and national itles and under 18 titles as
well. In the girls, Lily Phan has been challenged by young Wendy Li, but has emerged triumphant on
mqst occasions. Anna Du showed outstanding form in a restricted number of appearances as she seeks
to improve her skills overseas.

The development of the sports academy program at Warrnambool has increased the number of players
vying for State selection and it was pleasing to see four players from their squad compete in B &
President’s teams at the 2009 Junior Championships. The establishment of a program in Gippsland in
{ate Zopgzvgiilobring another group into the elite pathway, and in all probability, provide members for State
eams in :

TTV continues to watch with interest the developments at Maribyrnong Secondary College, where we
are assisting them to establish a table tennis program and lobby government for funding for the second
stage of their sports facility which will include the new table tennis centre. We would encourage potential
students to contact the school to find out more about their program and the benefits it can bring for their
sports development.

COACHING & ATHLETES WITH DISABILITIES

National Coaching Accreditation Scheme

National Coaching Accreditation Scheme (NCAS) Level 1 Coaching accreditation was attained by
nineteen people during 2009 — William Beattie, Michelle Carpenter, George Chan, Julie Davis, Alison
Facey, Gerald Gallina, James Hill, Tina Lacey, Vicky Lee, Trevor McDowell, Brendan McMahon, Miao
Miao, Annette Moore, Catherine Morrow, Cameron Morton, Monique Patterson, Mark Taylor, Emmanuel

Tongzon and Nathan Van Hees.
Nicole Freeland attained NCAS Level 3 Coaching accreditation.

International Table Tennis Federation Para Table Tennis Level 1 Coaching
Course

Three Victorian coaches participated in an International Table Tennis Federation Para Table Tennis
Level 1 Coaching Course conducted by Argentina’s Alejandra Gabaglio in Darwin in May — Michelle
Carpenter, Catherine Morrow and Keith Mundy.

International Table Tennis Federation Para Table Tennis Classifier Course

Keith Mundy attained his International Table Tennis Federation (ITTF) Para Table Tennis Regional
Classifier certification following the ITTF Para Table Tennis Classifier Course conducted by Aart Kruimer

of the Netherlands in Darwin in May.



National Training Centre

Alex Jakubczak was the Victorian Coach and Keith Mundy was the High Performance Manager for the
National Training Centre during 2009.

The following Victorian athletes participated in national squads during 2009 — Jesse Bricknell, Michelle
Carpenter, Trent Carter, Dillon Cathcart, Simone Chuah, Kyle Davis, Anna Du, Robert Frank, Heming
Hu, Justin Huang, Jian Fang Lay, Tony Liu, Miao Miao, Tim Nguyen, Mitchell Ong-Thomson, Daniel
Phan, Lily Phan, Steven Phan, David Powell, Stephanie Sang, Melissa Tapper and David Zalcberg.

Table Tennis Victoria Athletes with Disabilities Committee
The Table Tennis Victoria Athletes with Disabilities Committee for 2009 was Phillip Carruthers, Fanny Ho
and Keith Mundy.

Paralympic Preparation Program

The following Victorian athletes participated in the Paralympic Preparation Program (PPP) during 2009 -
Christopher Addis, Rory Carroll, Julie Davis, Cassy Geffke, Rebecca Julian, Sarah Lazzaro, Catherine
Morrow, Mark Osborne, Nathan Pellissier, John Pierce, David Rodgers, Melissa Tapper, Michael
Tomlinson, Jane Wallis, Steven Watts and Adrian Zehnwirth.

Victorian Open AWD Championships

The Victorian Open Athletes with a Disabilities Table Tennis Championships were conducted at the
Geelong Table Tennis Stadium in September. Thanks to Tournament Director Nicole Freeland,
Tournament Committee Michelle Carpenter, Hans Geffke, Mark Kilinski, Claire Montgomery, Keith

Mundy and Eden Turner, Referee Angelo Tabone and Umpires Barbara and Len Powell.

Australian Paralympic Youth Games

The Australian Paralympic Youth Games were conducted at the Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre in
October. Thanks to Tournament Director Nicole Freeland, Assistant Tournament Director Catherine
Morrow, ITTF Para Table Tennis Classifiers Keith Mundy, Barbara Powell and Katrina Forster
(Queensland), Referee Len Powell and Umpires Gordon Hayman, Alan Hopkins, Ken Johnson and

Arnold Puts.

Talent Search Days
Talent Search days were held in conjunction with the Australian Paralympic Committee during 2009.
The aim of these Talent Search days is to identify athletes who have the potential to compete at future

Paralympic Games.

MEMBERSHIP & DEVELOPMENT

It is pleasing to report that our membership numbers continued a modest but steady growth over the
past 12 months. Given the current financial circumstances, this is a very pleasing outcome. Itis
especially gratifying that many country clubs and associations increased their membership numbers
substantially, despite the twin pressures of drought and finance. Albury-Wodonga, Bairnsdale, Ballarat,
Orbost & Warrnambool were noteworthy examples, while Geelong almost doubled its membership in the
past 12 months. The table below lists comparative membership numbers over the past 10 years

There have been a number of enquiries about the establishment of new clubs in a number of areas. To
assist in this process, TTV has developed a new club information kit, which includes a draft constitution,
by-laws and codes of conduct, along with relevant TTV policies. These will assist new clubs through the

incorporation process and affiliation with TTV.



=n | — — — |

=

There are a number of issues of concern to clubs and associations regarding their access to facilities.
Local government authorities do not seem to appreciate the need for certainty of access and the
availability of appropriate facilities. Discussions are on-going with local government agencies to ensure
that table tennis associations are able to develop programs and expand their activities in response to the

demands from local communities.

2 local goyemment authorities, the Cities of Manningham and Yarra, both have plans to implement new
table tennis programs in the future. The City of Yarra, having surveyed their community, determined that
there was a need to develop a table tennis facility within the city, and have commenced planning for a

new stadium to include a table tennis facility within an existing hall close to the old Collingwood Town
and, among the

Hall. Manningham City has just completed a major Active for Life recreational survey g 1
items included within their plan is the establishment of 2 new table tennis programs within the city in the
next 5 years. TTV has indicated its willingness to support both these new initiatives to the local

government authorities involved.

2010 promises a bright future for the sport. With table tennis increasingly a sport of choice at school
ing classes, and the development of

level, our plans to involve primary teacher students in basic coach 4 !
our Sports Academy programs, we are confident of continuing growth in membership in the coming

years.

VICTORIAN TABLE TENNIS UMPIRES' LEAGUE (Ruth Singer)
The office-bearers elected at the March 2009 Annual General Meeting:

President - Len Powell
Vice President - Graeme Ireland
- Ruth Singer

Hon. Secretary
Hon. Treasurer
Asst Hon. Secretary

- Barbara Powell
- Johnathon Blythe

Ordinary Member - Vacant
Non-elected committee members 2009:

TTA Umpires Referees Committee Delegate - Alan Hopkins

TTV Delegate to VTTUL - Alan Hopkins

ITTF COMMITTEES:
Five Australians on ITTF Committees: Dave Delpratt (Qld) Umpires and Referees Committee; Neil Harwood (Tas)

Executive Vice-President - Finance; Graeme Ireland (Vic) Board of Directors and Chairman of Technical
Committee; Ron Keyhoe (Vic) Equipment Committee; Phil Males (NSW) Rules Committee; Barbara Talbot (SA)

Para TT Committee.
INTERNATIONAL EVENTS:

- Johnathon Blythe — umpired at World Individual Championships (Yokohama, Japan).

- Gordon Hayman — umpired at Spanish Youth Open (Barcelona, Spain).
- Graeme Ireland — deputy referee at Commonwealth TT Championships (Glasgow, Scotland).

- Neil Montfort - umpired at 2009 Harnos China Open (Suzhou, China).
- Barbara Powell — umpired at ITTF PTT European Championships (Genoa, Italy), ITTF PTT Asian and Oceania

Championships (Amman, Jordan) and ITTF PTT TT Standing and Wheelchair Tournaments

(Lignano, ltaly).
- Len Powell — umpired at Commonwealth TT Championships (Glasgow, Scotland), ITTF PTT European

Championships (Genoa, Italy), ITTF PTT Asian and Oceania Championships (Amman, Jordan) and
ITTF PTT TT Standing and Wheelchair Tournaments (Lignano, Italy).

- Angelo Tabone — umpired at the Pro-Tour in Belarus.

NATIONAL EVENTS:
- Graeme Ireland — referee at World Junior Circuit in Queensland, referee at Aust. Open Championships (MSAC,

Melbourne).
- Neil Montfort - referee at the Aust. Open Youth and Closed AWD Championships (MSAC, Melbourne).

- Len Powell — referee at Aust. Open Championships (MSAC, Melbourne).

- Arnold Puts - umpired at World Junior Circuit in Queensland.
- Angelo Tabone - referee at the Aust. Corporate Games TT section (MSAC, Melbourne).



VICTORIAN EVENTS:
Those held in Melbourne at MSAC with VTTUL officials included the Victorian Open Senior, Junior and

Veterans tournaments, the Vic. Closed Junior and Veterans, the Easter Classic, Vic. Country
Championships, Junior Encouragement (2), MSAC Open Senior & AWD, MSAC Open Junior, Parkview
Open Senior & AWD, Parkview Open Junior. Victorians also officiated at tournaments held at
Albury/Wodonga, Ballarat, Eaglehawk/Bendigo, Croydon, Dandenong, Geelong, Mornington, Sunbury, and
Warrnambool, including the Vic. Closed Senior (held at Mornington). They also covered the Metro pennant
competition Wednesday finals, as well as Monday evening pennant at Croydon.

UPGRADES: Trevor Julian became a State Umpire.

Whilst only refereeing and umpiring appointments are listed above, our members also assisted with other
duties such as tournament control desk operator.



TEN YEAR PLAYER REGISTRATION BREAKDOWN AS AT 31/12/2009

[ a8SOCIATION 2009 | 2008 | 2007 | 2006 | 2005 | 2004 | 2003 | 2002 | 2001 | 2000
Albert Park TTC 3 6 3 7 9 14 9
Albury Wodonga TTA 232 207 | 232 | 234 202 186 | 118 121_4‘32:_@—_“
Bairnsdale TTA 143 116 104 96 i
Ballarat TTA 216 | 142 | 219 94 117 | 119 | 131 | 25 | 32
: 257 192 240 209 273 275 | 232
Bellarine TTA 40 47 39 45 25 23 a8 | 28 |
Bendigo & D TTA 140 | 151 | 155 | 141 a8 | 165 | 116 | 143 | 133 | 137
Central Highlands TTA 32 17 13 12 16 16 | 13 |
City of Casey TTC 49 40 57 ||
Coburg TTC 52 | 9 | 13 | 40 50 3 | 78 | 79 | 58 | 94
Croydon TTA 450 487 463 448 499 423 | 439 341 | 416 | 458
Dandenong TTA 755 | 799 | 235 | 270 | 204 | 149 | 188 | 236 | 70 | 285 |
Daylesford TTA 18 16 22 29 17 30
Diamond Valley TTA 154 149 157 141 130 127 112 107 115 94
Eastern Suburbs TTA 124 120 110 126 124 158 152 124 120 114
Geelong TTA 207 116 156 220 127 107 165 189 202 223
Hamilton TTA 103 103 110 114 87 79 89 110 120 121
Horsham TTA 77 85 75 44 75 32 53 60 63 54
Independent 161 185 98 65 119 75 44
Keenagers TTA 143 205 143 114 124 75
Kerang TTA 2 2 26 28 49 24 19 27 32 33
Leongatha TTA 84 88 65 58 13 18 14 37 60 29 |
Maccabi TTC 19 24 21 23 29 28 28 34 34 35 |
Melbourne TTC 0 3 8 11 8
Melbourne Lakeside TTA 36 25 19 22 6 10 8 9 20 42 |
Melbourne Veterans TTC 58 60 66 65 58 80 86 75 67 69 |
Melton TTA 22 18 28 46 35 29 55 67 48 48
Mornington TTA 158 182 96 99 95 133 119 138 | 219 235
Notting Hill TTC 0 0 5 7 8 1" 13 23 26
Oak Park TTC 0 0 3 12 6 2
Orbost TTA 50 38 61 43 34 30 37 39 41 33
Orford TTA 20 20 18 23 22 24 23 22 26 28
Portland TTA 1 33 30 30 33 36 32 38 33 40
Shepparton TTA 48 61 55 56 50 48 41 36 50 46
South Eastern TTA 98 92 102 89 91 87 51 84 79 78
St Kilda Cricket TTC 26 28 29 30 33 36 33 42 34 40
| Sunbury TTA 61 60 53 62 54 78 89 74 84 |
Sunraysia TTA 78 80 21 11 98 T4 99 99 98 100 |
Sunshine TTA 159 143 187 181 185 106 89 139 93 113 |
Swan Hill TTA 68 0 66 70 52 55 41
Terang TTC 0 24
Traralgon TTA 43 47 63 58 65 65 44 38 29 57
Warracknabeal TTA 53 47 52 50 49 48 44 30 37 67
Warrnambool TTA 90 77 68 64 75 61 82 85 82 37
Werribee TTA 107 100 66 56 56 62 64 68 35 51
Wonthaggi TTA 28 24 28 36 34 47 46 44 45 58
Yarrawonga TTA 59 63 53 48 57 57 66 61 | 74 58
* Total 3892 | 3820 3739 | 3779 | 3521 | 3385 | 3219 | 3386 | 3120 | 3447

Total in 2009 includes 546 Recreational Players.



"IN APPRECIATION

Table Tennis Victoria gratefully acknowledges the following sponsors for their generous support during 2009
without which our tournaments, competitions and management of the sport would not be possible:

Affordable Table Tennis St Kilda Rd Parkview Hotel

AKT Trophy Centre Rebel Sports

Austens Financial Services State Sports Centres Trust (MSAC)
Sport and Recreation Victoria Victorian Institute of Sport

Many thanks to all the foregoing sponsors and advertisers without whose support we would not be able to stage
our various tournaments and awards.

Our thanks go also to the management and staff of the State Sports Centres Trust (MSAC). Their continued co-
operation with TTV assists us in bringing events and regular competitions to players at the venue.

Thanks are expressed to Mr Craig Letch (Auditor) and Mr. Warren Woolcock (Legal) for their professional
assistance and advice throughout 2008.

A very special thank you is also due to all our office bearers, committee and sub-committee members and many
other volunteers in our Affiliated Associations/Clubs who plan and conduct the many table tennis programs offered
throughout the state. Without their ongoing support and assistance TTV could not function as effectively as it does.



TABLE TENNIS AUSTRALIA
BOARD
President Mr Will Goodier (Qld)
Vice-President Mr Dave Beaumont (NSW)
Directors Mr Peter Campbell-Innes(Qid), Mr. Graeme Ireland (Vic),
Mr Phil Males (NSW), Mr Phil Davis (Vic), Mr William Henzell (SA)
TTA DELEGATES
Australian Capital Territory Mrs Glenys Joliffe
New South Wales Ms Leonie Whiteford
Northern Territory Ms Karen Pon
Queensland Mr Joe Clifton
South Australia Mr Chris Leonard
Tasmania Mr Bill Atkinson
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2009 TTA PLAYER AWARDS

Victor Barna Award
| For the Australian Senior Player of the Year

| MIAO MIAO

£

TIGA .

Michael Szabados Award
For the Australian Junior Player of the Year

David Powell
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3. AWARDS

TED SOKOLOWSKI AWARD (TTV Veteran of the Year 2009) .
In memory of Ted Sokolowski who represented Victoria at Junior, Senior and Veteran levels and was @ Javor
Junior”

Male Geoff Nesbitt
Female Pam Tait

FRENCH AWARD (TTV Senior Player of the Year 2009)
In memory of TTV past President 1968 - 1973 Vic French

Male Robert Frank
Female Miao Miao

COBURG AWARD (TTV Junior Player of the Year 2009) Donated by the Coburg Table Tennis Club

Male David Powell

Female Lily Phan

ATHLETE WITH A DISABILITY PLAYER OF THE YEAR 2009
Male Chris Addis

Female Cassy Geffke

TTV 2009 VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR  Mr Ward Leydon (CDTTA)
TTV 2009 COACH OF THE YEAR Mark Smythe (CDTTA)



7. VICTORIAN REPRESENTAION IN INTERNATIONAL EVENTS FOR 2009

—

World Individual Championships Yokohama Japan 28 April to 5 May 2009
Kyle Davis, Robert Frank, Jian Fang Lay, Miao Miao, Stephanie Sang

Arafura Games Darwin N.T. 9 to 17 May 2009
Rebecca Julian, Sarah Lazzaro, Michael Tomlinson, Steven Watts

['1 Commonwealth Championships Glasgow, Scotland 19 to 25 May 2009
Robert Frank, Miao Miao, David Powell, Stephanie Sang
F World Junior Circuit, 30 June to 3 July 2009, Gold Coast, Qld.
Men_: Jesse Bricknell, Dillon Cathcart, Heming Hu. Justin Huang, Tony Liu. Mitchell Ong-Thomson, Daniel Phan,
David Powell. Women: Simone Chua, Lily Phan.
-
I .
i Oceania Cup 5 to 6 July 2009, Melbourne Vic.
Robert Frank, Jian Fang Lay, Miao Miao
{_ Global Games 5 to 14 July, Liberec Czech Republic

Cassie Geffke

Women’s World Cup 9 to 11 October 2009 Guangzhou, China

Miao Miao

Men’s World Cup, 16 to 18 October 2009, Moscow, Russia
Robert Frank

World Team Cup, 22 to 25 October 2009, Linz, Austria
Trent Carter, Robert Frank, Miao Miao

Asian Championships
Rebecca Julian, Sarah Lazzaro, Melissa Tapper, Michael Tomlinson

World Junior Championships, 9 to 16 December 2009, Cartagena Columbia

Jesse Bricknell, Anna Du, Heming Hu, Lily Phan, David Powell
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8. VICTORIAN RESULTS AT AUSTRALIAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

AUSTRALIAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS

Teams events: Men Victoria - Silver
Women Victoria — Gold
Over 30 Men Victoria - Gold ; Victoria B — Silver

Individual Events:
Men's Open Singles — Simon Gerada — Bronze
Women's Open Singles — Jian Fang Lay — Gold medal; Miao Miao - Silver
Stephanie Sang & Ivy Wang — Bronze
Men’s Open Doubles — William Henzell (SA)/dave Zalcberg — Gold |
Chamara Fernando/Robert Frank — S“\:Ln P e—
Trent Carter/Heming Hu, Simon Gerad rew Gi )
Mixed Open Doubles ~ William Henzell(SA)/Miao Miao — Gold medal; Justin Han(NSW)/Jian Fang Lay Bronze
Robert Frank/Melissa Tapper — Bronze
Men’s Over 30 Singles Danny Semmler — Silver; David Segal — Bronze
Women'’s Over 30 Singles Belgin Bennett — Gold; Vivienne Halocha - Silver; lvana ka_a - Bro%ze
Men's Over 30 doubles  Michael Belot/Danny Semmler — Gold; Brian Berry/Andrew Gilbert — r%q;e i
Women's Over 30 doubles Belgin Bennett/Vicki Carruthers — Gold; Nina Teoh (WA)/lvana Trnka t|1 e -
Over 30 Mixed doubles  Danny Semmler/lvana Trnka — Silver, Craig Campbell(WA)/Vikki Carruthers

AUSTRALIAN CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIPS
Individual Events

Men's Singles Simon Gerada — Bronze _

Women's Singles Jian Fang Lay — Gold; Miao Mioa Silver; Stephanie Sang, lvy Wang — Bronze

Men’s Doubles Chamara Fernando/Robert Frank — Silver _

Women's Doubles Jian Fang Lay/Miao Miao — Gold; Michelle Beaumont(NSW)/Stephanie Sang — Bronze
Mixed Doubles William Henzell(SA)/Miao Miao — Gold; Justin Han(NSW)/Jian Fang Lay — Silver

Robert Frank/Melissa Tapper & Simon Gerada/Stephanie Sang — Bronze

AUSTRALIAN AWD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Individual Events

Open Wheelchair Men’s Singles Chris Addis — Gold |, David Rodgers — Silver
Women's Singles Cathy Morrow — Gold
Men’s Doubles Chris Addis/David Rodgers — Gold
Women’s Doubles Julie Davis/Cathy Morrow — Gold
Mixed Doubles David Rodgers/Cathy Morrow — Gold |

Jannik Blair/Joy Boyd(NSW) - Silver
Class 1 - 5 Singles Chris Addis — Gold; David Rodgers — Silver; Cathy Morrow —

Bronze

Open Standing Men'’s Singles Mick Tomlinson — Gold; Nathan Pellissier — Silver
Women's Singles Rebecca Julian - Gold
Men’s Doubles John Pierce (NSW)/Mick Tomlinson — Gold

Patrick Horn (ACT)/Nathan Pellissier — Silver

Class 6-7 Singles Nathan Pellissier — Gold; Rebecca Julian — Silver
Class 8-11 + Deaf Mick Tomlinson — Gold

Class 11 Men's Singles Rory Carroll - Gold; Adrian Zehnwirth — Bronze
Women's Singles Cassy Geffke — Gold
Men's Doubles Rory Carroll/Adrian Zehnwirth — Gold

_ Zvi Schweitzer/Ashley Parrott (Qld) — Silver
Mixed Doubles Ashley Parrott (Qld)/Cassy Geffke — Gold
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AUSTRALIAN YOU
Teams Events

Individual Events

Men's Singles
Women's Singles
Men's Doubles
Women's Doubles

Mixed Doubles

AUSTRALIAN JUN

Teams events

Individual Events

Under 18 Men's Singles -
Under 18 Women's Singles Lily Phan - Silver ) , ;
Under 18 Men's Doubles sse Bricknel/Heming Hu — Silver

THS CHAMPIONSHIPS
Under 21 Men's team Victoria - Gold; Victoria B — Bronze
Under 21 Women's team Victoria - Silver

David Powell - Silver; Heming Hu & Eric tan — Bronze

Ivy Wang - Gold; Melissa Tapper - Silver

Trent Carter/David Powell - Gold; Michael Brown/Eric tan — Silver

Michelle Carpenter/Nakeisha Leo - Silver; Simone Chuah/Melissa Tapper - Bronze
Lily Phan/lvy Wang - Bronze

Eric Tan/lvy Wang - Gold; Jesse Bricknell/Nakeisha Leo - Bronze

David Powell/Ashleigh Stevenson (Qid) — Bronze

IOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Under 18 Men Victoria - Gold
Under 18 Women Victoria — Gold
Under 15 Boys Victoria — Bronze
Under 15 Girls Victoria — Gold
Under 13 Boys Victoria — Silver; Victoria B Bronze
Under 13 Girls Victoria — Bronze

David Powell — Gold; Heming Hu - Silver; Jesse Bricknell — Bronze

David Powell/Kane Townsend(NSW) — Gold; Je
A)/Lily Phan — Bronze

Under 18 Women's Doubles  Simone Chuah/Anna Du & Clarice Phan(S .

Under 18 Mixed Doubles Heming Hu/ Lily Phan — Gold; David Powell/Ashleigh Stevenson(Qld) — Silver
Kane Townsend(NSW)/Nakeisha Leo & Kevin Nguyen(SA)/Anna Du — Bronze

Under 15 Boys Singles Heming Hu — Gold; Dillon Cathcart Silver

Under 15 Girls Singles Lily Phan - Gold; Kathy Nguyen — Bronze

Under 15 Boys Doubles David Fielding(Qld)/Heming Hu — Gold; Brodie Cookson/Richard Vecoli — Bronze
Mitchell Ong-Thomson/Steven Phan (Bronze

Under 15 Girls Doubles Anna Du/Kathy Nguyen — Gold; Vy Bui(SA)/Lily Phan — Silver

Under 15 Mixed Doubles Heming Hu/Anna Du — Gold; Mitchell Ong-Thomson/Kathy Nguyen — Bronze

Under 13 Boys Singles Mitchell Ong-Thomson — Silver, Steven Phan — Bronze

Under 13 Girls Singles Wendy Li — Bronze

Under 13 Boys Doubles Mitchell Ong-Thomson/Steven Phan — Silver; Dominic Huang/Evan Sam - Bronze

Under 13 Girls Doubles Catherine Duong/Wendy Li & Madeleine Goodsell(Tas)/Elizabeth Jacob — Bronze

Under 13 Mixed Doubles Steven Phan/Vy Bui (SA) & Dominic Huang/Wendy Li — Bronze

AUSTRALIAN VETERANS CHAMPIONSHIPS

Teams Events

Men's Over 40 Victoria — Gold

Women's Over 40 Victoria — Bronze

Women's Over 50 Victoria — Gold

Men's Over 60 Victoria — Silver; Victoria B — Bronze
Men's Over 70 Victoria - Gold

Women's Over 70 Victoria — Bronze

Men'’s Over 75 Victoria — Silver; Victoria B — Bronze



AUSTRALIAN VETERANS CHAMPIONSHIPS (Cont)

Individual Events

Over 40 Men'’s Singles
Over 40 Men's Doubles
Over 40 Women's Doubles

Over 50 Men’s Singles
Over 50 Women's Singles
Over 50 Men’s Doubles
Over 50 Mixed Doubles

Over 60 Men'’s Singles
Over 60 Men’s Doubles
Over 60 Women’s Doubles
Over 60 Mixed Doubles
Bronze

Over 65 Men’s Singles
Over 65 Women'’s Singles
Over 65 Women'’s Doubles
Over 65 Mixed Doubles

Over 70 Men’s Singles
Over 70 Women’s Singles
Over 70 Men's Doubles

Over 70 Women’s Doubles

Over 70 Mixed Doubles

Over 75 Men's Singles
Over 75 Women's Singles
Over 75 Men'’s Doubles
Over 75 Women'’s Doubles
Over 75 Mixed Doubles

Over 80 Men'’s Singles
Over 80 Women'’s Singles

BP Huynh - Bronze

Briar_l Berry/Max Wellington(Qld) - Gold: Phil Boyle/B P Huynh — Bronze
Belgin Bennetyw Deng(NSW) - Gold; Vicki Carruthers/Roma Chambers — Bronze

Brian Berry - Bronze

Roma Chambers - Bronze

Brian Berry/Niels Ramberg (Den) — Silver
Brain berry/Roma Chambers — Gold

Igor Klaf — Silver; Peter Sheedy and Mick Wright- Bronze

Igor Klaf/In van Le(NSW) - Gold; Peter Sheedy/Tony Webb(Qld) — Bronze
Cynthia Langley(SA)/Joan Munn — Silver;

Mick Wright/Val Beaver(NZ) — Silver; Horst Frohlich/Margaret Gabbedy(Tas) —

Mick Wright — Gold; Igor Klaf — Silver; Buddy Reid — Bronze

Pam Tait - Bronze

Margaret Mulcahy/Pam Tait & Cynthia Langley(SA)/Joan Munn — Broqze
Mick Wright/Pam Tait — Gold; Horst Frohlich/Cynthia Langley(SA) — Silver
Buddy Reid/Margaret Mulcahy — Bronze

Case De Bondt — Bronze

Pam Tait — Bronze

Case De Bondt/Geoff Nesbitt — Gold; Jim Furness/Bruce Greenwood — Bronze
Roy Cintolo/Fred De Bondt — Bronze

Margaret Mulcahy/Pam Tait — Gold; Betty Bird(SA)/Lois McConnell — Silver
Prisca Rosario/Dot Sanders — Bronze

Case De Bondt/Margaret Mulcahy — Bronze

Geoff Nesbitt — Gold; Ken Johnson - Bronze

Prisca Rosario & Dot Sanders — Bronze

Tony Herbert(Qld)/Geoff Nesbitt — Gold

Betty Bird(SA)/Joan Guggenheim — Gold; Prisca Rosario/Dot Sanders — Silver
Geoff Nesbitt/Armida Croccolo-Brugnoli(NSW) — Silver:

Bill Sheehan/Prisca Rosario & Ken Johnson/Dot Sanders- Bronze

Ron Poon - Silver; Gary Luu & Des Jones — Bronze
Joan Guggenheim - Silver
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Victorian State Title Results

9

victorian Closed Senior (Top 4) Championships

29" March 2009
Event
Men's Open Singles
Women's Open Singles
Men's Open Doubles
Women's Open Doubles
Open Mixed Doubles
Under 21 Men's Singles
Under 21 Women's Singles
Under 21 Doubles
Over 30 Men's Singles
Over 30 Women's Singles
Over 30 Doubles
Men's Restricted Singles
Women's Restricted Singles
Division 1 Singles
Division 1 Doubles
Division 2 Singles
Division 2 Doubles

Division 3 Singles
Division 4 Singles

Winner

Robert FRANK

Jian Fang LAY

NOT CONTESTED

NOT CONTESTED

Trent CARTER / Miao MIAO
Eric TAN

Ivy WANG

Justin HUANG / Daniel PHAN
Danny SEMMLER

Joan MUNN

Greg ROBBINS / Adam TEAGUE
Justin HUANG

Lily PHAN

Justin HUANG

Justin HUANG / Daniel PHAN

Jarryd CATHCART

Greg BRISTOWE / Nathan VAN DER
HEIDEN

Nathan VAN DER HEIDEN

Mark PAULINE

Victorian Closed Junior (Top 4) Championships

30" May 2009
Event

Un@;r 18 Men's Sing!es
Under 18 Women's Singles

Under 18 Men's Doubles

Under 18 Women's Doubles
Under 18 Mixed Doubles
Under 15 Boy's Singles
Under 15 Girl's Singles
Under 15 Boy's Doubles
Under 15 Girl's Doubles
Under 15 Mixed Doubles
Under 13 Boy's Singles
Under 13 Girl's Singles
Under 13 Doubles

Under 11 Boy's Singles
Under 11 Git's Singles
Under 11 Doubles
Division 1 Singles
Division 2 Singles
Division 3 Singles
Division 4 Singles
Division 5 Singles
Division 6 Singles

Winner

Heming HU

Simone CHUAH

Dillon CATHCART / Nathan VAN DER
HEIDEN

NOT CONTESTED

NOT CONTESTED
Dillon CATHCART

Kathy NGUYEN

Dillon CATHCART / Nathan VAN DER
HEIDEN

NOT CONTESTED

NOT CONTESTED

Dominic HUANG

Wendy LI

Scott GILMORE / Lawrence QIU
Dominic HUANG

~ Chrysela GRACIAS

Augustine NGUYEN / Dylan NGUYEN
Dillon CATHCART

Nathan VAN HEES

Evan SAM

Richard VECOLI

Benjamin TAYLOR

Justin FIELD

Runner-Up
Chamara FERNANDO
Miao MIAO

Robert FRANK / Melissa TAPPER
Heming HU

Simone CHUAH

David POWELL / Heming HU
Brian BERRY

Catherine MORROW

David PUI / David SEGAL

Eric TAN

Joan MUNN

Daniel PHAN
Barak MIZRACHI / Dimitri ROUMPOS

Jim FURNESS
Jim FURNESS / Joan MUNN

Steven PHAN
John MACKEY

Runner-Up
Jesse BRICKNELL
Lily PHAN

Michael Minh PHAN / Richard VECOLI

Nathan VAN DER HEIDEN
Wendy LI

Scott GILMORE / Joshua CHEUNG

Steven PHAN

Elizabeth JACOB

Winston PHAN / lvan SULFARO
Dominic NGUYEN

Christina NGUYEN

Christina NGUYEN / Winston PHAN
Nathan VAN HEES

Nathan VAN DER HEIDEN

Tom JANSON

Daniel ZOU

Richard VECOLI

Hamish PORTER



31° May 2009

Event

Over 40 Men's Singles
Over 40 Women's Singles
Over 40 Men's Doubles
Over 40 Women's Doubles
Over 40 Mixed Doubles
Over 50 Men's Singles
Over 50 Women's Singles
Over 50 Men's Doubles
Over 50 Women's Doubles
Over 50 Mixed Doubles
Over 60 Men's Singles
Over 60 Women's Singles
Over 60 Men's Doubles
Over 60 Women's Doubles
Over 60 Mixed Doubles
Over 65 Singles
Over 65 Doubles

Over 70 Men's §mg|es
Over 70 Women s Singles
Over 70 Men's Doubles
Over 70 Women's Doubles

“Over 70 Mixed Doubles

Over 75 Singles
Over 75 Doubles
Over 80 Singles
Division 1 Singles
Division 1 Doubles
Division 2 Singles
Division 2 Doubles

Division 3 Singles
DIVISIOH 3 Doubles
Division 4 Smgles
Division 4 Doubles
Division 5 Singles

Division 5 Doubles

victorian Closed Veteran

s (Top 4) Champlonships

Winner

Be Phu HUYNH

Ivana TRNKA

Brian BERRY / Kouros ZAREZIRAK

Vicki CARRUTHERS / Roma CHAMBERS

 Brian BERRY / Roma CHAMBERS

Brian BERRY

Ivana TRNKA

Brian BERRY / Phil WEBSDALE
Vicki CARRUTHERS / Roma CHAMBERS
Jim KILDERRY / Ivana TRNKA
Peter SHEEDY

Averil ROBERTS

Michael EDE / Mick WRIGHT
Margaret MULCAHY / Pam TAIT
Igor KLAF / Joan MUNN

Mick WRIGHT

Igor KLAF / Buddy REID

Roy CINTOLO

Pam TAIT

Roy CINTOLO / Fred DE BONDT

Maureen F ISCI_-IE_R / LQIS MCCONNELL
Roy CINTOLO / Pam TAIT

Geoff NESBITT

Bruce GREENWOOD / Geoff NESBITT
Bob BERGMANIS

Peter SHEEDY

Dawd PUI/ Jeff TRAN

" Greig WHITELAW

Greame EDWARDS / Stuart
SUTHERLAND

Mike DONLON

Bye / Tony 'SPIZZICA

Scott HENSON

Bye / Tony SPIZZICA

| Tony SPIZZICA

Tony SPIZZICA / Bye

Runner-Up

Kouros ZAREZIRAK

Belgin BENNETT

Eddie KEUNG / Danny TRINH

Belgin BENNETT / DEBBIE WILSON
Be Phu HUYNH / Belgin BENNETT
Jeff DEVER

Roma CHAMBERS

Michael EDE / Martin SOLOMONS
Jan PAOLINI / Jean PIERCE

Eddie KEUNG / Jan PAOLINI

Igor KLAF

Margaret MULCAHY

John BOWERS / Adolf MARCEN
Lorraine PEARCE / Averil ROBERTS
Michael EDE / Averil ROBERTS
Buddy REID

Roy CINTOLO / Chris SYKES
Case DE BONDT
Maureen FISCHER

' Case DE BONDT / Geoff NESBITT

Margaret MULCAHY / Pam TAIT

Case DE BONDT / Margaret MULCAHY
Ken JOHNSON

Des JONES / Ron POON

Gary LUU

Kouros ZAREZIRAK

Chris SYKES / Danny TRINH

Greame EDWARDS

Jim FURNESS / Bruce GREENWOOD

Manfred ELSTE JR

Bob BERGMANIS / Nick MCCONNELL
Tonyr SPIZZICA

Merv CROWLEY / Lorrainne PEARCE

Allan SAUVARIN
Marg JOHNSON / Marie Louise
SCHELLING
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2™ August 2009

Event

Men's Open Singles
Women's Open Singles
Men's Open Doubles
Women's Open Doubles
Open Mixed Doubles
Under 21 Men's Singles
Under 21 Women's Singles
Under 21 Doubles

Over 30 Men's Singles
Over 30 Women's "Singles
Over 30 Doubles

Men's Restricted Singles
Women's Restricted Singles
Division 1 Singles '
Division 1 Doubles
Division 2 Singles

Division 2 Doubles

Division 3 Singles
Division 4 Singles

victorian Open Senior (Top 4) Championships

Winner

William HENZELL

Jian Fang LAY

Chamara FERNANDO / Simon GERADA
Jian Fang LAY / Miao MIAO
William HENZELL / Miao MIAO
Trent CARTER

Ivy WANG

Michael BROWN / Eric TAN

Danny SEMMLER

Belgin BENNETT

Michael BELOT / Danny SEMMLER
Heming HU

Michelle CARPENTER

Tony LIV

Greg ROBBINS / Adam TEAGUE

Nathan VAN DER HEIDEN
Sean O'MEARA / Nathan VAN DER
HEIDEN

Evan SAM

Jagob MCDONNELL

Victorian Open Junior (Top 4) Championships

1% August 2009
Event
Under 18 Men's Singles
Under 18 Women's Singles
Under 18 Men's Doubles
Under 18 Wp_map's Doubles
Under 18 Mixed Doubles
Under 15 Boy's Singles
Under 15 Giri's Singles
Under 15 Boy's Doubles
Under 15 Girl's Doubles

Under 15 Mixed Doubles
Under 13 BEy's gihglés
Under 13 Girl's Sin_gles
Under 13 Boy's Doubles

Under 13 Girl's Doubles
Under 13 Mixed Doubles
Under 11 Boy's Singles
Under11 Girl's Singles
Under 11 Doubles
Dl\nsbn 1 Smgles
Division 2 Singles
Division 3 Singles
Division 4 Singles
Division § Singles
Division 6 Singles

_ Justzn FIELD _

Winner
David POWELL

| Nakeisha LEO

Dillon CATHCART / Bosco TAM

' Simone CHUAH / Wendy LI

Justin HUANG / Patricia TU

" Dillon CATHCART

Louise Qlu
Dillon CATHCART / Bosco TAM

NOT CONTESTED
Dillon CATHCART / Catherine DUONG

" Mitchell ONG-THOMSON

Wen EIY _!__I
Scott GILMORE / Lawrence Qiu

NOT CONTESTED

Kaveesh JAYASINHE / Rossa TO
Dominic HUANG

Chrysela GRACIAS

Augustine NGUYEN / Dominic NGUYEN
Dillon CATHCART

Nathan VAN HEES

Nathan VAN DER HEIDEN

Brendan GIANG

Arion REUTER

Runner-Up

John TAWADROUS

Stephanie SANG

Trent CARTER / David POWELL
Stephanie SANG / Ivy WANG
Trent CARTER / Stephanie SANG
David POWELL

Melissa TAPPER

Ivy WANG / Melissa TAPPER
Be Phu HUYNH

Vivienne HALOCHA

Brian BERRY / Be Phu HUYNH
Eric TAN

Belgin BENNETT

Dillon CATHCART

Mick WARR / Stephen WARR
Joel THOMAS

Bill SHEEHAN / Michael TOMLINSON

Bernard CHEE
Samuel MCDONNELL

Runner-Up

Heming HU

Simone CHUAH

Matthew KONETSCHKA / Viet BUI

Nikita BRICKNELL / Louise QIU
Nathan VAN HEES / Nakeisha LEO
Nathan VAN DER HEIDEN

Wendy LI
Brodie COOKSON / Richard VECOLI

Benjamin TAYLOR / Emma
MANDERSON
Steven PHAN

Rossa TO

lvan SULFARO / Mitchell ONG-
THOMSON

Simon NGUYEN / Christina NGUYEN
Dominic NGUYEN

~ Christina NGUYEN

Chnstlna NGUYEN | Atul SHRESTHA
Nathan VAN HEES

Richard VECOLI

Liam HAVECKlN

Andrew BROOKER

Dy1an NGUYEN

Jackson WARREN
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victorian Open Veteran

19™ July 2009

Event

Over 40 Men's Singles
Over 40 Women's Singles
Over 40 Men's Doubles
Over 40 Women's Doubles
Over 40 Mixed Doubles
Over 50 Men's Singles
Over 50 Women's Singles
Over 50 Men's Doubles

Over 50 Women's Doubles

Over 50 Mixed Doubles
Over 60 Men's Singles
Over 60 Women's Singles
Over 60 Men's Doubles
Over 60 Women's Doubles
Over 60 Mixed Doubles
Over 65 Singles

Over 65 Doubles

Over 70 Men's Singles
Over 70 Women's Singles
Over 70 Men's Doubles
Over 70 Women's Doubles
Over 70 Mixed Doubles
Over 75 Singles

Over 75 Doubles

Over 80 Singles

Division 1 Singles
Division 1 Doubles
Division 2 Singles
Division 2 Doubles
Division 3 Singles
Division 3 Doubles
Division 4 Singles
Division 4 Doubles
Division 5 Singles

S (Top 4) Championships

Winner

Brian BERRY
Ivana TRNKA
~ Andrew BEA
Nor CONTEL?: l; James JEFFREYS
Jim KILDERRY / Ivana TRNKA
Brian BERRY
Ivana TRNKA

Brian BERRY / Phil WEBSDALE

Vicki CURRUTHERS / R
CHAMBERS oma

Brian BERRY / Roma CHAMBERS
Peter SHEEDY

Pam TAIT

Buddy REID / Martin SOLOMONS
Margaret MULCAHY / Pam TAIT
Igor KLAFF / Joan MUNN

Igor KLAF

Igor KLAFF / Buddy REID

Case DE BONT

Pam TAIT

Roy CINTOLO / Fred DE BONDT
Margaret MULCAHY / Pam TAIT
NOT CONTESTED

Hans PAPPON

Bruce GREENWOOD / Geoff NESBITT
Gary LUU

Peter WANG

Robert KATSIPIS / David PUI
Ming SUY

Phillip CARRUTHERS / Steven LI
Ming SUY

Peter TEGLAERS / Arlene VERPLAK
Teck Khee YONG

Jan PAOLINI / Jean PIERCE
Eleanor UNTHANK

2009 Victorian Open AWD Championships

Teams Event:
Gold Medal:

Individual Events:

Rory Carroll & Steven Watts.

Runner-Up

Brett SONNET

Roma CHAMBERS

Lory BISIACH / Jim KILDERRY

Brian BERRY / Roma CHAMBERS
Peter WANG

Roma CHAMBERS

James JEFFREYS / Peter SHEEDY

Kathryn BEGGS / Jeanne STRONG

Jim KILDERRY / Ivana TRNKA

Igor KLAF

Margaret MULCAHY

Michael EDE / Igor KLAFF

Maureen FISCHER / Joan MUNN
Michael EDE / Averil ROBERTS

Buddy REID

Ken JOHNSON / Roy CINTOLO

Roy CINTOLO

Margaret MULCAHY

Jim FURNESS / Bruce GREENWOOD
Maureen FISCHER / Lois MCCONNELL

Ken JOHNSON
Ken JOHNSON / Hans PAPPON
Ron POON

Steven LI
Andrew BEATON / James JEFFREYS

Teck Khee YONG

John BOWERS / Arlene VERPLAK
Mike DONLON

Richard LAKE / Tony SPIZZICA
Jean PIERCE

Bruce EATON / Lorrainne PEARCE
Marg JOHNSON

Silver Medal: Catherine Morrow & David Rodgers

Gold: - David Rodgers; Silver: - Danny Chaplin

Men'’s Wheelchair Singles
Women's Wheelchair Singles Gold: - Catherine Morrow
Men'’s Standing Singles Gold: - Nathan Pellissier; Silver: - Steven Watts

Men'’s Singles (Intellectual Disability

Gold: - Rory Carroll; Silver: - Zvi Schweitzer

Women'’s Singles (Intellectual Disability) Gold: - Cassy Geffke
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17V PENNANT COMPETITIONS

SUMMER
Tuesday  Ending 27" April 2009
Section | Winner Runner Up Score -
Ru cor
; L:?ltﬂsﬂ;ngrels Parkside 3-2 Steve Maher (The Mahones
% e R:" Melbourne 3-2 Heather Letwin (St Kilda Cricket
N KTV St Kilda Cricket Red 3-1 AN RAN
Wednesday Ending: 28" April 2009
Section | Winner Runner Up "Score |
Metro 1_| St Kilda Cricket Albert Park 5.3 | Ravi Ganapat
Metro 2 | Albert Park BIASQ 52 | Buddy Reid (StKild
Vinh Tran (Andro
[ Metro 3| Vertigo St Kilda Cricket 5-1 ertigo
WINTER
Tuesday Ending: 28" August 2009
Section | Winner Runner U Score | Leading Player
1 Three Pointers Mongrels 3-2 Steve Maher (The Mahones)
Con Biletziclis Rlchmgnd
2 Broomkin Pally St Kilda Cricket Black | 3-0 Raymond Lu (Broomkin Pall
3 Oakvale McKinnon 3-2 Brydon Coverdale Oakvale

Wednesday Ending: 29" August 2009

._————-————_________—.I' T -
Section | Winner RunnerUp [Score | Leadin Player
Metro 1 | Maccabi St Kilda Cricket 5-3 Michael Brown (Albert Park
Metro 2| St Kilda Cricket Maccabi 5-2 Adam Teague (Alpha)
Metro 3 | St Kilda Cricket St Kilda Cricket Green 5-0 Martin Somic
SPRING
Tuesday Ending: 24" November
[Section | Winner Runner Up Score | Leading Player
1 Mongrels Parkside 3-1 Tony Mann (Tigers)
2 St Kilda Cricket Oakvale 3-2 Leonid Grigoryan (Oakvale)
3 WWJD St Kilda Cricket 3-2 Arthur Karanikas (Livadi)
Wednesday Ending: 26" November
[ Section | Winner Runner Up Score | Leading Player \
Metro 1 | St Kilda Cricket BIASQ 50 | Andrew Gilbert (St Kilda) ‘
Metro 2 | St Kilda Cricket Alpha 5-1 Vinh Tran (Alpha)
Raymond Rozen (Maccabi)
Metro 3 | St Kilda Cricket Maccabi Silver 5-0 Martin Somic (St Kilda) \




vETERANS

SUMMER: Ending 1* May 2009

Winner

Section
Runner Up s
St Albans i core | Leading Player
Tailors Lakes Air a:t 3-2 Eddie Keung (St Albans
Knoxfield Ntr? ort West 3-2 Richard Ooi (Taylors Lakes
Burwood c Melbourne | 3-0 Manfred Elste Jnr (Knoxfield
Middle Park aroline Springs _ 3-2 Richard Lake (Seaford
Bentleigh 31 Malcolm Harding (Caulfi
WINTER: Ending 31* July 2009
Section | Winner Runner Up Score |
S
S; '(I? ro?!don Williamstown 3-0
aylors Lakes Patterson Lakes | 3-0 Arthur Harrison
S3 Fi Margaret Mulca
= itzroy Knoxfield 3-2 John Lau (Brighton
S5 Elwood St Kilda 3-1 Daisy O'Bryan (Burwoo
Tyabb Point Cook 32 | Xenia Gorny (Nth Melbourne
SPRING: Ending 4™ December
Section | Winner Runner Up Score | Leading Player
$1 Williamstown St Albans 3-0 John Pattison (Williamstown)
S2 Park Orchards Taylors Lakes 3-2 John Pavez (Hoppers Crossin
S3 Bentleigh Footscray 3-2 Jane Woolcock (Glen Iris)
S4 Kew Brighton 3-1 Ralf Neitzke (Elwood) B




j_QL_CHAMPIONS ROLL

TABLE TENNIS VICTORIA HALL OF FAME
Inducted

2000  Jim Thoms

2000  Walter Lowen

2000 Norma Buckland

2000  Suzy Javor

2000  Charlie Wuvanich

2000  Steve Knapp

2002 Mary Le Gassick
2002 Kerri Tepper

ior to 1 i .
fFr,gr% ‘tI% 2??3 :g% sﬁactrg?:n Table Tennis Association was known as the Melbourne Table Tennis Association, and records
complete. Any person who can assist with information for these years is requested to contact

the CEO.

MENS 'A' GRADE PREMIERS
1925 Melbourne Harbour Trust
1926-27 Trustees Executors
1928-30 YMCA

1931 Bawra

1932 Melbourne

1933-34  Yorkshire

1935-36 Victorian Producers
1937 National Mutual

1938 M.S.D.
1939-40 Malvern
1941 Park

1942-45  Activities suspended due to World War Il
1846-50 St Kilda Cricket

19851 F & Y Socials

1952 St Kilda Cricket

1953-54 Coburg Harriers

1955 Geelong

1956-57 Coburg Harriers

1958 International
1959 TTV Colts
1960 Hakoah

1961-62 Wanderers
1963-64 Coburg

1965-66 Coburg Harriers

1967 St Kilda Cricket
1968 Melbourne

1969 University
1970-71  Monash

1972 Rainbow

1973 Hakoah

1974 Albert Park
1975 St Kilda Cricket
1976-78 Hakoah
1979-80 St Kilda Cricket
1981 Albert Park
1982-84 St Kilda Cricket
1985-86 Albert Park
1987 St Kilda Cricket
1988 Double Friendship
1989 St Kilda Cricket
1990 Albert Park

WOMENS 'A' GRADE PREMIERS

1931 Kitchens

1932

1933 Yorkshire

1934 Kitchens

1935 Chamber

1936 National Mutual

7-41 Jaici

j|§32.45 Activities suspended due to WW I

1946 Not conducted
1947 Ramblers

1948 Hakoah

1949 Ramblers

1950 Hakoah

1951 Damon

1952 Hakoah

1953 Crescent

1954-55 Kiwi

1956-57 Geelong

1958 Hakoah

1959 Kiwi

1960-72 Hakoah

1973 Coburg

1974-79 Not conducted
1980 St Kilda Cricket
1981 Hakoah

1982 St Kilda Cricket

No longer conducted

STATE LEAGUE PREMIERS
1891 Waverley

1892 Geelong

1993 Croydon

1994-5 Coburg

1996 Croydon

1997 St Kilda Cricket
1998 Croydon
1999-2000 St Kilda Cricket
2001 Dandenong
2002 Albert Park
2003 Dandenong
2004 Dandenong Green
2005 Dandenong Dream Team

2006 Dandenong Stars




1958-59
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965-66
1967
1968
1969-70
1971
1972
1973

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991-3
1994
1995
1996

1997

AWARDS

FRENCH AWARD
(Senior Player of the
Year)

Mrs Suzy Javor
Robert Lim

Mrs Suzy Javor

Jim Kilderry

Mrs Suzy Javor

Len Hayes (Dec)
Mrs Suzy Javor

Mrs Lorraine Nicholson
Mrs Suzy Javor
Charlie Wuvanich
Robert Tuckett

Mrs Mary Le Gassick

St_even Knapp
Miss Leanne Morrow
(Dec)

Miss Christine Little
Steven Knapp
Miss Vicky Woodward
Steven Knapp
Robert Tuckett
Miss Kerry Thompson
Miss Adele Morrow
Glenn Tepper
Miss Nadia Bisiach
Tommy Danielsson
Miss Shelley Munday
Tommy Danielsson
Miss Nadia Bisiach
Tommy Danielsson
Miss Kerri Tepper
Tommy Danielsson
Miss Kerri Tepper
Tommy Danielsson
Miss Kerri Tepper
Glenn Tepper
Miss Kerri Tepper
Glenn Tepper
Miss Kerri Tepper
Barry Griffiths
Miss Kerri Tepper
Peng Huy Quach
Miss Kerri Tepper
Dennis Makaling
Miss Kerri Tepper
Jamie Perry
Miss Vivian Yang
Jamie Perry
Miss Shirley Zhou
Russell Lavale
Miss Miao Miao
Brett Clarke

1964-65
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1977-78
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

1984
1985

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993-96
1997-8
1999
2000

2001

COBURG AWARD

(Junior Player of the Year)

Leigh Pascoe

Miss Lorraine Ross

Miss Sharyn Campbell
Robert Tuckett

Miss Sharyn Campbell
Robert Tuckett

Miss Leanne Morrow (Dec)
Andrew Savige

Miss Leanne Morrow (Dec)
Robert Javor

Miss Leanne Morrow (Dec)
Miss Linda Komesaroff
Glenn Tepper

Rodney Carlyle
Robert Rockefeller
Miss Adele Morrow
Robert Rockefeller
Miss Adele Morrow
Karl McKernan
Miss Nadia Bisiach
John Schreenan
Miss Kerri Tepper
Eddie Kasser

Miss Jan Tepper
Ross Tepper

Miss Jan Tepper
Miss Claire Schreenan
Ross Tepper

Miss Claire Tonkin
Ross Tepper

Miss Melissa Marot
Jamie Perry

Miss Claire Dillon
Brett Clarke

Miss Claire Dillon
Russell Lavale
Miss Shirley Zhou
Belal Rajab

Miss Shirley Zhou
Rafal Pronobis
Miss Yvonne Li
Trevor Brown

Miss Mimi Lee
Simon Gerada
Miss Monica Porter
Kamalesh Tharmasuthan
Miss Sarah Collins
Matthew Rouse
Miss Caitlin Carruthers
Robbie Spigelman

TED SOKOLOWSKI
(Vets Player of the
Year)
1988  Mrs Pam Holden
Igor Klaf
1989  Mrs Joan Guggenheim
Igor Kiaf
1980  Mrs Dorothy Sanders
Igor Klaf
1991  Mrs Dorothy Sanders
Peter Humphries
1992  Mrs Patricia Comerford
Van Chat Mai
1993  Mrs Pamela Tait
Jim Kilderry
1094  Mrs Patricia Comerford
Van Chat Mai
1995  Mrs Joan Guggenheim
William Bates
1996 Mrs Prisca Rosario
John Loughnan
1997  Mrs Joan Munn
Brian Berry
1998  Mrs Joan Guggenheim
Case De Bondt
1999  Mrs Lois McConnell
Warren Woolcock
2000 Mrs Pamela Tait
Igor Klaf
2001 Mrs D Sanders
Olgerts Bergmanis
2002 Mrs Prisca Rosario/
Mrs Roma Chambers
Brian Berry
2003  Mrs Ivana Trnka
Brian Berry
2004 Mrs Pam Tait
Horst Frohlich
2005 Mrs Margaret Mulcahy &
Mrs Dorothy Sanders
Geoff Nesbitt
2006 Mrs Roma Chambers
Buddy Reid
2007  Mrs Joan Munn
Ken Johnson
IAN TAIT MEMORIAL AWARD
2005 Henk Radlaar
2006  Malcolm Harding
2007 Max Cramp
2008 Ms Jacquy Hardy
2009 Ms Maxine Miller




LWARDS (Cont'd)

FRE(I:;H AWARD
NIOR) COBURG
1998  Miss Shirley Zhoy - uumo:,"““’ AWD Player of the Year
M.ark Smythe 2 Miss Caitin Carruthers 2006, ki ,
1999 Miss Miao Miag . Kyle Davis Miss Rebecca Julian
Russell Lavale L Miss Mimi Lee 2007 :;?W garrmon Julian
2000 Mrs Jian Fang Lay e Kyle Davis St':: h ey
Mark Smythe Miss Michelle Carpenter 2008 Miss Rebecca Julian
2001 Miss Miao Miao 200 Kyle Davis
Russell Lavale . Miss Melissa Tapper 2009 Ms Cassy Geffke
2002 Mrs Jian Fang Lay i Rabert Frank Gk ruicde
Russell Lavale 006 Miss Melissa Tapper
2003 Mrs Jian Fang L Kyle Davis
3 .
Russel| Lava!i y 2007 Miss Melissa Tapper
2004 Miss Mi ¥ Kyle Davis
Not Av\::; N::ao 2008 Miss Melissa Tapper
2005 Miss St : i Robert Frank
g gp anie Sang 2009 Miss Lily Phan
55 . n Gerada David Powell
06 Miss Stephanie Sang
Not Awarded
2007 Miss Miao Miao
Kyle Davis
2008 Mrs Jian Fang Lay
Kyle Davis
2009 Miss Miao Miao
Robert Frank
VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR COACH OF THE YEAR
1995 Nicole Freeland |
1996 Claude Carbonaro (Public Service) 1996 Keith Keane H
1997 Joe Hiku (Croydon & Districts TTA) 1997 Rob Thomson) |
1998 Bruce Wright (Yarrawonga TTA) 1998 Not Awarded _l
1999 Martin Forbes (Ballarat TTA) 1999 Not Awarded |
2000 | Not Awarded 2000 Not Awarded |
2001 Not Awarded 2001 Not Awarded |
2002 | Pam Tait (Melbourne Veterans) 2002 Michael Belot |
2003 Derek Stuart (Croydon & Dist TTA) 2003 Mark Smythe) |
2004 Laura Sheppee (ESCTTA) 2004 Alois Rosario |
2005 Nancy Pattison (Wonthaggi TTA) 2005 Mark Smythe) |
2006 | Wayne Turner (Leongatha TTA) 2006 Nicole Freeland |
2007 Bob Grattidge (TTV) 2007 Mark Smythe |
2008 Mark Taylor (Warrnambool) 2008 Alecks Jacubczak |
2009 Ward Leydon (Croydon & Districts) 2009 Mark Smythe |




JUNIOR CHAMPIONS

VICTORIAN OPEN
JUNIOR BOYS CHAMPION
1933 F Mathews
1934-37 Ken AdamSOn
1938 H Sunderco
1939-41 b
Herbert B
1942-4 ! ashford
5  Activities su
1946 Sporide
J McCarth
1947 y
G BrUhner
1948 ED
1949 s
M Calonious
1950 e
1054 | Kuncaitis
b i L
3 Edward S .
1954 okolowski
55 Bary Griff
1956 bt i
-57  Cliff McDonald (NSw)
1958 Michael Wil
1959 Ko (NSW)
¢ Robert Lim
960 Emmanuel Mano
1961 John Mano
1962 Ross Cleaves
1963 Roger Wheller (NSW)
1964 Leigh Pascoe
19865 Paul Brenner
1966-69  Peter Powell (SA)
1970-71 Robert Tuckett
1972 Garry Munday
1973 Andrew Savige
1974-75 Robert Javor
1976 Warren Vickery (NSW)
1977 Rodney Carlyle
1978-79  Robert Rockefeller
1980-81  Alois Rosario
1982 Phillip Drakatos
1983 lan McLoughlin
1984 Eddie Kasser
1985 Ross Tepper
1986 Robin Moore
1987 Ross Tepper
1988 Jamie Perry
1989 Brett Clarke
1990 Darren Webb
1991 Belal Rajab
1992 Rafal Pronobis
1993 Jamie Paul
1994-96  Trevor Brown
1997-98  Alex Swanson (SA)
1999 Matthew Rouse
2000 Zheng Yu
2001 John Tawadrous (NSW)
2002-0 Kyle Davis
2004-07 Robert Frank
2008 David Powell
2009 David Powell

d due to Wwy ||

J
UNIOR GIRLS CHAMPION
19 ,
1923.56 :::s Helen Sullivan
1958 Iss Lucille Cohen
Miss Margaret Freem
::959 Miss R Bailey an
1:(21-2; :iss Patricia Pagram
1966 Iss Lyn Gilbert
1967 :!55 Denise Gavros (SA)
e e o Maekon L)
1970 M‘ss o o
iss Vicky Woodward

1971 Miss Leanne Morrow
1972 Miss Helen Morrow
1973 Miss Pam Woodward
1974 Miss Leanne Morrow
1975 Miss Linda Komesaroff
1976 Miss Mylene Buckby (SA)
1977 Miss Debbie Evans
1978-79 Miss Adele Morrow
1980 Miss Nadia Bisiach
1981 Miss Adele Morrow
1982 Miss Kerri Tepper
1983-85 Miss Jan Tepper
1986 Miss Claire Schreenan
1987 Miss Nicole Freeland
1988 Miss Aldwyn Altuneg

1989 Miss Michelle Marcen
1990 Miss Claire Dillon

1991 Miss Shirley Zhou

1992 Miss Shirley Zhou
1993-94 Miss Yvonne Li

1995 Miss Judi Dillon

1996 Miss Yvonne Li

1997 Miss Kristel Banasik (TAS)
1998 Miss Mimi Lee

1999 Miss Monica Porter
2000-01 Miss Larissa Daveson (Q)
2002 Miss Caitlin Carruthers
2003 Miss Mimi Lee

2004 Miss Michelle Carpenter
2005 Miss Derrika Nheng
2006-08 Miss Melissa Tapper
2009 Miss Nakeisha Leo




VICTORIAN CLOSED

JUNIOR BOYS CHAMPION
1961 T Doyle
1962 Arthur Robins
1964 R
ABeE. ussell Pascoe
69 Tom Polachek
1870 Steven Knapp
1971 Garry Munday
1972 Andrew Savige
1973-
75 Robert Javor
1976 Glenn Tepper
1977 John Cooney
1978 Rodney Carlyle
1979 Glenn Tepper
1980 Robert Rockefeller
1981-
82 Karl McKernan
1983 Paul Tonkin
1984 Eddie Kasser
1985 Mark Rey
1986 David Naber
1987 Ross Tepper
1988-
89 Brett Clarke
1980 Russell Lavale
1991 Belal Rajab
1992 Darren Webb
1993-6  Trevor Brown
1997 David Zalcberg
1998 Shaun Priddle
1999 Andrew Wilson
2000 Robbie Spigelman
2001 Andrew Pha
2002 Robbie Spigelman
2003 Matthew Mazurkiewicz
2004 Trent Carter
2005 Resul Akkurt
2006 -
07 Kyle Davis
2008 Robert Frank
2009 Heming Hu

JUNIOR GIRLS CHAMPION

1961 Miss Patricia Pagram
1962 Miss Lyn Gilbert

1964 Miss Lyn Gilbert

1965 Miss Mary Cleaves
1966 Miss Marie Van Pelt
1967-69 Miss Sharyn Campbell
1970 Miss Vicky Woodward
1971 Miss Helen Morrow
1972 Miss Leanne Morrow
1973 Miss Pam Woodward
1974 Miss Linda Komesaroff
1974 Miss Christine Little
1976 Miss Kristine Oke

1977 Miss Adele Morrow
1978 Miss Debbie Evans
1979-80 Miss Belgin Benli

1981 Miss Adele Morrow
1982 Miss Nadia Bisiach
1983 Miss Kerri Tepper
1984-85 Miss Jan Tepper

1986 Miss Claire Schreenan
1987 Miss Claire Tonkin
1988 Miss Melissa Marot
1989-90 Miss Claire Dillon
1991-92 Miss Shirley Zhou
1993-95 Miss Yvonne Li

1996 Miss Kim James

1997 Miss Miao Miao

1998 Miss Mimi Lee

1999 Miss Monica Porter
2000 Miss Natalie Scales
2001-02 Miss Caitlin Carruthers
2003 Miss Mimi Lee

2004 Miss Adriana Coombes
2005 Miss Michelle Carpenter
2006 Miss Melissa Tapper
2007 Miss Cassandra Ng
2008-09 Miss Anna Du



sENIOR CHAMPIONS

VICTORIAN OPEN
MENS SINGLES CHAMP|o),
1925 A Glass WOMENS SINGLES CHAMPION
ol 192526
1927 Hector Oakley 192705 M Linton
193 ¢ ooprmPon 1929 Miss B Emmerson
ollyer 1930 Miss Fi
1931 H iss Finklestein
1932 ector Oakley 1931 Miss M Fraser
1933 egohameion 1932 Miss Finlestein
1934 ector Oakley 1933 Miss B Emmerson
) Arch Champion 1934 Miss B Rowe
13:: Hector Oakley 1935 Miss M Fraser
H Crawley 1936 Miss | Crump
1937 Jim Thoms 1937 Miss Carlene Hawk
1938-9  Ken Adamson 1938-9 Miss Judy Sampson
1940 Hector Oakley 1940 Miss Felice White
1941 Walter Lowen 1941 Miss Judy Sampson
1942-5  Activitie 1942-5  Activities suspended due to WW II
1946 S suspended due to WW i 1946-7  Miss Felice White
Herbert Bashford 1948 Miss Dorli Shipp (NSW)
1947 Michael Szabad iss Dorli Shipp
1948- ados (NSw) 1949  Miss Felice White
5251 ‘\:V:Iter Lowen 1950 Miss Norma Buckland
: ohnny Leach (Eng) 1951  Miss Dora Beregi (NSW)
1952 Michael Szabados (NSW) 1952 Miss Dorli Shipp (NSW)
1953~ Ken Evans 19534  Miss Norma Buckland
1954-6  Geoff Jennings (NSW) 1955  Mrs Maisie Bowler
1957 Cliff McDonald (NSW) 1956 Miss Dorothy Payne
195 NerbertVan'de Walle (USA) 195767  Mrs Suzy Javor
60 Cliff McDonald (NSW) 1968 Miss Lyn Gilbert
1961 Robert Lim 1969 Miss Mary Cleaves
1962 Arthur Ma 1970 Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1963 Michael Wilcox (NSW) 1971 Miss Linda Chong
1964-5  Cliff McDonald (NSW) 1972 Miss Vicky Woodw.ard
1966 Leigh Pascoe 1973 Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1967 Cliff McDonald (NSW) 1976 Miss Leanne Morrow
1968-
70 Charlie Wuvanich 1975-6  Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1971-2  Paul Pinkewich (NSW) 1977 M?ss Vicky Woodward
1973 Steven Knapp 1978 Miss Kerry Thompson
1974 Paul Pinkewich (NSW) 1979 Miss Vicky Werd
1975 Szabolcs Marosffy (Hungary) 1980 Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1976 Steven Knapp 1981 Mfss Adel_e Mo_rrgw
1977 Robert Javor 1982 Miss Denise Millikan (Tas)
1978 Steven Knapp 1983 M{'s Myung Hje lNo
1979 Robert Javor 1984-5  Miss Nadia Bisiach
1980 Paul Pinkewich (NSW) 1986 M!ss Kerri Tepper
1981 Robert Tuckett 1987 Miss Nela Bran (WA)
1982-5 Tommy Danielsson 1988 Mfss Nela Bran (WA)
1986 Rodney Carlyle 1989 Miss A Busnardo (ltaly)
1987 Gary Haberl (NSW) 1990 Mrs Ying Kwok (NSW) .
1988 Glenn Tepper 1991 Miss Deng Ya Ping (China)
1989 Massimo Costantini (ltaly) 1992 M_rs Tong Ling (China)
1990 Hua Jie Yang 19934  Miss Shirley Zhou
1991 Lu Lin (China) 19956  Mrs Jian Fang Lay
1992 Peng Huy Quach 1997 M!ss M@o Miao
1998 Miss Shirley Zhou

1993

Dennis Makaling



1994 Paul Langley (SA)
19956 Mark Smythe
1997-8  Russell Lavale
1999-
06 Simon Gerada
2007 Kyle Davis
2008 Shibaji Datta (Ind)
2009 William Henzell (sa)
MENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS
1925-26
1927 Hector Oakley/A Taylor
1929-30 C Collyer/Arch Champion
1931 R Lamont/R Griffiths
1932 C Collyer/Arch Champion
1933 Arch Champion/R Lamont
1934 Hector Oakley/A Taylor
1935-6 F Mathews/Ken Adamson
1937-8 Hector Oakley/Jim Thoms
1939 F Matthews/Ken Adamson
1940-1 Reg Summers/Herbert Bashford
1942-5 Activities suspended due to WW II
1946 Reg Summers/Herbert Bashford
1947 F Anderson/Lou Laza (NSW)
1948 Hector Oakley (V)/M Dankin (NSwW)
1949-50 Walter Lowen/Ken Evans
1951 Johnny Leach (Eng)/M Hagenauer (Fr)
Michael Szabados (NSW)/Reg Summers
1952 \")
1953 Walter Lowen/Ken Evans
1954 George Mcllvena/Stuart Impey
1955 Geoff Jennings/Barry Griffin (NSW)
1956 Vic Matison/Ernie Sibison
1957 LS Fong/CC Ching (Hong Kong)
1958 Norbert Van de Walle/M Ralston (USA)
1959 William Bates/Ken Fahey
1960 Emmanuel Mano/Graeme Stirling
1961 Victor Hirsch/John Marton
1962 Arthur Ma/Robert Lim
1963 Michael Wilcox (NSW)/Vic Matison (V)
Michael Wilcox (NSW)/CIiff McDonald
1964-65 (NSwW)
1966 Leigh Pascoe/Russell Pascoe
1967 Jim Kilderry/Robert McKewon
Charlie Wuvanich/Peter Pivitsiripakde
1968 (THAI)
1969

Leigh Pascoe (V)/Paul Pinkewich (NSW)

1999 Miss Miao Miao
2000 Mrs Jian Fang La
2001- 02 Miss Miao Miao !
2003 -
04 Mrs Jian Fang Lay
2005 Miss Miao Miao
2006-7  Miss Stephanie Sang
2008-09  Mrs Jian Fang Lay
WOMENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS
1925-26  Misses Linton/N Laws
1929-30 Miss J Dooley/Robinson
1931-32
1933 Misses Emmerson/Smith
1934 Misses Biggar/Champion
1935 Misses Felice White/Dorman
1936
1937 Misses B Sarah/Felice White
1938-41  Misses J Sampson/Carlene Hawk
Activities suspended due to World War
194245 |
1946 Misses Holmes/Felice White
1947 Miss Felice White/Mrs Judy Thomson
1948 Mrs S Defris/Miss | Suran
1949-50  Mrs S Defris/Mrs | Sherwin
1951 Mrs Judy Thomson/Miss Evelyn Nichols
1952 Mrs S Defris/Miss Dorli Shipp (NSW)
1953 Misses Patricia Bull/J Maddison
1954 Mrs Judy Thomson/Miss Evelyn Nichols
1955 Misses M Znaminko/Norma Buckland
1956 Misses M Znaminko/Sheila Kempton
1957 Mrs Suzy Javor/Miss Lucille Cohen
1958 Mrs Suzy Javor/Miss Margaret Freeman
1959 Mrs Suzy Javor/Miss Anne O'Brien
1960 Mrs Suzy Javor/Miss Lucille Cohen
1961 Mrs Suzy Javor/Miss Lorraine Prowse
1962-67  Mrs Suzy Javor/Mrs Lorraine Nicholson
1968-69  Misses Mary Cleaves/Lyn Gilbert
1970 Mrs Suzy Javor/Mrs Lorraine Nicholson
1971 Misses Sue Gilbert/Sharyn Campbell
Misses Vicky Woodward/Roma
1972  Greenwood
Mrs Mary Le Gassick/Mrs Dianne
1973 Kilderry
1974 Misses Leanne Morrow/Helen Morrow
Misses Vicky Woodward/Roma
1975-76  Greenwood
Misses Kerry Woodward/Kerry
1977 Thompson



— | — —

VvICTORIAN OPEN
MENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS
1970 i g
1971 ﬁ:ﬁlﬁ vanich/George Yeo
1972 Y ~@yton/Brian Bum (ENG
197374 oo pUKeGamy Munday !
1975 Ro::: Twux:;mm“ Knapp
1976 Steven Knapp/Garmy M " (NSW)
1977-78 Steven K PP/Garry Munday
napp/Robert J
1979 Robert T iy
1980 g uckett/Glenn Tepper
avor/Warren Vickery (NSW)
e Igor KiaffJim Kilderry
1% Ig::v ganfelssonmobert Tuckett
1984 y amelSspn!Glenn Tepper
Robert Javor/Neil Ward (SA)
:ﬁ Rodney Carlyle(V)/Gary Haberl(NSW)
Alex Jakubczak/Glenn Tepper
1987 Eddie Kasser(V)/Neil Ward(SA)
1988 IF:'hu Be Huyh:huamie Perry
rancesco Man i
1989 Haber(NSW) neschi (ltaly)/Gary
1990 Dennis Makaling / Jamie Perry
1991 Lu Lin/Li Wan Li (CHINA)
1992 Dennis Makaling/Jamie Perry
1993 Robin Moore (V) / Paul Pinkewich (NSW)
1994 Belal Rajab / Mark Smythe
1995 Dennis Makaling / Jamie Pemry
1996 Paul Langley (SA) / Russell Lavale (V)
1997 Trevor Brown / Mark Smythe
1998-2002 Trevor Brown / Russell Lavale
2003 William Henzell (SA) / David Zalcberg (V)
2004 Simon Gerada / David Zalcberg
2005 Brett Clarke / David Zalcberg
2006 Kyle Davis/Robert Frank
2007 Brett Clarke/David Zalcberg
2008 William Henzell (SA)/Brett Clarke (V)
2009 Charmara Femando/Simon Gerada
MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPIONS
1925 A Glass/Miss Fraser
1926 Arch Champion/Miss M Linton
1927 Hector Oakley/Miss Carlene Hawk
1928 Not contested
1929-
30 C Silk/Miss Bryce
1931 R Lamont/Miss A Lewis
1932
1933 H Crawley/Miss P Jackson
1934-
35 H Crawley/Miss B Rowe
1936-
37 F Mathews/Miss Felice White
1938 Hector Oakley/Miss Carlene Hawk
1939 F Mathews/Miss Felice White
1940 A Houghton/Miss Cleary
1941 B Fryer/Miss Stafford
1942- Activities suspended due to World War Il

WOMENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

1978

Mrs Mary Le Gassick/Mrs Dianne Kilderry

1979 Miss Vicky Woodward/Mrs Roma Chambers
1980 Mrs Mary Le Gassick/Mrs Dianne Kilderry
1981 Misses Nadia Bisiach/Kerry Thompson
1982 Miss Nadia Bisiach/Mrs Kerry Williams
1983 Misses Christine Young/MWendy Hughes
1984 Misses Nadia Bisiach/Shelley Munday
1985 Misses Christine Young/Wendy Hughes
1986/87 Misses Nadia Bisiach/Wendy Hughes
Misses Andrea Campbell(NSW)/Sue
1988 Mitchell(SA)
1989 Misses Kerri Tepper/Jenny Langridge
1990 Misses Kerri Tepper/Ying Kwok (NSW)
1991 Misses Hong Jian Fang/Deng Ya Ping (CH)
1992 Misses Tong Ling/Shirley Zhou
1993 Misses Claire Dillon/Shirley Zhou
1994 Misses Kerri Tepper/Shirley Zhou
1995 Mrs Ying Kwok (NSW)/Miss Kerri Tepper
1996 Misses Shirley Zhou (V)/Stella Zhou (NSW)
1997 Misses Miao Miao/Yvonne Li
1998 Misses Stella Zhou/Shirley Zhou
1999-2000 Miss Stella Zhou/Mrs Jian Fang Lay
2001-02 Miss Tammy Gough (SA)/Miss Miao Miao
2003 Mrs Jian Fang Lay / Miss Mimi Lee
2004 Mrs Jian Fang Lay / Miss Miao Miao
2005 Miss Miao Miao / Miss Stephanie Sang
2006 Miss May Cho (SA)/ Miss Stephanie Sang
2007-09 Mrs Jian Fang Lay/Miss Miao Miao
1852-54 Ken Evans/Miss Norma Buckland
1955-57 George Mclivena/Miss M Haggar
1958 Graeme Stirling/Miss Margaret Freeman
1959 Ken Fahey/Miss Norma Buckland
1860 John Marton/Mrs Suzy Javor
1961 Victor Hirsch/Mrs Suzy Javor
1962 Graeme Stirling/Mrs Suzy Javor
1963 Jim Kilderry/Mrs Suzy Javor
1964 Roy Cintolo/Mrs Suzy Javor
1965 Leigh Pascoe/Miss Lyn Gilbert
1966 Roy Cintolo/Mrs Suzy Javor
1967 John Nicholson/Mrs Suzy Javor
1968-69 Charlie Wuvanich/Miss Mary Cleaves
1970 Charlie Wuvanich/Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1971 Anthony Clayron (ENG)/Miss Ann McMahon




45
1946-
47 Reg Summers/Miss Felice White

1948 Arch Champion/Miss Felice White

1949 Reg Summers/Miss Felice White

1950 Ken Evans/Miss Norma Buckland

1951 Phil Anderson/Miss Dora Beregi (NSW)
VICTORIAN OPEN SENIOR CHAMPIONS (Cont'd
MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPIONS ot
1977 Robert Javor/Miss Kerry Thompson

1978 Steven Knapp/Miss Christine Little

1979 Garry Munday/Miss Karen Frank

1980 Rodney Carlyle/Miss Kay Fudge (SA)

1959 Ken Fahey/Miss Norma Buckland

19881 Rodney Carlyle/Miss Kerry Thompson

1982 Alois Rosario/Miss Kerri Tepper

1983 Tommy Danilesson/Mrs Myung He No

1984-
85 Tommy Danielsson/Miss Nadia Bisiach

1986 Gary Haberl(NSW)/Miss Nadia Bisiach
1987 Phu Be Huynh/Mrs Nela Bran(WA)
1988 Glen Tepper/Miss Jan Tepper

1989 Massimo Constantini/L Vignola (ITALY)
Peng Huy Quach/Miss Kerri Tepper

1990

1991 Lu Lin/Miss Deng Ya Ping (CHINA)
VICTORIAN CLOSED SENIOR

MENS CHAMPION

1961 Victor Hirsch

1962 Arthur Ma

1969 John Nicholson

1970 Charlie Wuvanich

1971 Robert Tuckett

1972 Garry Munday

1973-75 Robert Tuckett
1976-78 Steven Knapp
1979-80 Robert Javor

1981 Glenn Tepper
1982-85 Tommy Danielsson
1986 Rodney Carlyle
1987 Alois Rosario

1988 Peng Huy Quach
1989 Alois Rosario

1990 Barry Griffiths

1991 Robin Moore

1992 Dennis Makaling
1993 Robin Moore

1994 Belal Rajab

1995 Brett Clarke
1996-2000 Russell Lavale
2001 Paul Langley
2002-03 Russell Lavale
2004 Simon Gerada
2005 Russell Lavale

2006-08 Simon Gerada
2009 Robert Frank

(SA)
Charlie Wuvanich/Mrs Mary Le Gassick

1972
1973 Garry Munday/Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1974 Charlie Wuvanich/Miss Leanne Morrow
1975 Garry Munday/Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1976 Steven Knapp/Miss Christine Little
1982 Stephen Gao/Mrs Tong Ling
1993 Mark Smythe/Miss Shirley Zhou
1994 Dennis Makaling/Miss Kerri Tepper
1995 Russell Lavale (V) /Mrs Ying Kwok (NSW)
1996 Jeff Plumb (ACT)/Miss Kerri Tepper (V)
1997 paul Langley (SA)/ Miss Shirley Zhou (V)
1998 Mark Smythe / Miss Stella Zhou
1999 Paul Langley (SA)/ Mrs Jian Fang Lay V)
2000 Mark Smythe Miss /Stella Zhou
2001-02 paul Langley/ Miss Miao Miao
2003 Scott Houston / Miss Ann Marie Jolley (SA)
2004 Trevor Brown / Mrs Jian Fang Lay .
Kamalesh Tharmasuthan / Miss Stephanie

2005 Sang
2006-7 Kyle Davis/Miss Stephanie Sang
2008-09 William Henzell(SA)/Miss Miao Miao(V)
WOMENS CHAMPION

1961-62 Mrs Suzy Javor

1969 Miss Mary Cleaves

1970 Mrs Suzy Javor

1971-72 Mrs Mary Le Gassick

1973 Miss Linda Chong

1974 Miss Vicky Woodward

1975 Mrs Mary Le Gassick

1976 Miss Kerry Thompson

1977-79  Miss Vicky Woodward

1980 Miss Kerry Thompson

1981 Miss Adele Morrow

1982 Miss Kerry Thompson

1983 Miss Shelley Munday

1984 Miss Nadia Bisiach

1085-86  Miss Kerri Tepper

1987 Miss Jan Tepper

1988 Miss Wendy Hughes

1989 Miss Jan Tepper

1990 Miss Belgin Bennett

1991 Miss Kerri Tepper

1992 Miss Shirley Zhou

1993 Mrs Zhai Lan

1994-5  Miss Vivian Yang

1996 Mrs Jian Fang Lay

1997 Miss Shirley Zhou

1998-99 Miss Miao Miao

2000 Mrs Jian Fang Lay

2001 Miss Anna Zhong

2002 Miss Caitlin Carruthers




— o —

VETERAN CHAMPIONS
VICTORIAN OPEN
MEN
OVER 40
1986 Jim Kilderry
1987 Igor Kiaf
1988 Igor Kiaf
1989 Igor Kaf
1990 Jim Kilderry
1991 Jim Kilderry
1992 Igor Klaf
1993 Igor Klaf
1994 Jim Kilderry
1995 Brian Berry
1996 Brian Berry
1997 Brian Berry
1998 Igor Klaf
1999 Brian Berry
2000 Brian Berry
2001 Lory Bisiach
2002 Max Wellington
2003 Brian Berry
2004 Brian Berry
2005 PB Huynh
2006 Be Phu Huynh
2007 Brian Berry
2008 Brian Berry
2009 Brian Berry
WOMEN
OVER 40
1986 Prisca Rosario
1987 Dot Sanders
1988 Pam Holden
1989 Ivana Trnka
1990 Betty Bird
1991 Pam Holden
1992 Jenny Burford
1993 Ivana Trnka
1994 Ivana Trnka
1995 Pam Tait
1996 Tricia Comerford

1997

Alice Abbas (SA)

OVER 50
Vic Sirvic
Roy Warrior
Tim Borbely
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Jim Kilderry
Igor Klaf
Jim Kilderry
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Warren
Woolcock

Jim Kilderry
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf

Brian Berry
Brian Berry
Brian Berry
Brian Berry
Brian Berry
Brian Berry
Brian Berry

OVER 50
Prisca Rosario
Prisca Rosario
Yuka Braun

Yuka Braun
Yuka Braun
Yuka Braun
Patricia
Comerford
Yuka Braun

Pam Tait
Patricia
Comerford
Patricia
Comerford
Patricia
Comerford

2003 -

04 .
2005 ﬁjﬁgaw Lay
2006 Susan Jones
2007.08  Migs o on9 L2
2009 :'55 Stephanie Sang
rs Jian Fang Lay
g"ER 60 OVER 65 OVER 70 OVER 75
oel Vella
Noel Vella Stan Wynack
Jack Mack Wal Henry
Ron Poon Stan Wynack
Jack Mack John Huysmans
Van Chat Mai Ron Thomas
Barney Peters Van Chat Mai
Mui Huynh Van Chat Mai
Mui Huynh Van Chat Mai
William Bates Wally Poole
Ron Poon Van Chat Mai
Hu Hua Van Chat Mai
Case De Bondt Van Chat Mai
Eugene Herman (SA) Ron Poon
Peter Fischer Sanh Tran
Igor Klaf Ron Poon Wally Poole
Roy Cintolo Dick Schoorman  Wally Poole
Olgerts
Igor Klaf Case De Bondt Dick Schoorman  Bergmanis
Igor Klaf Case De Bondt John McMahon Keith Keane
Igor Kiaf Igor Klaf Geoff Nesbitt Ron Poon
Igor Klaf Igor Klaf Case De Bondt Sanh Tran
Igor Klaf Igor Klaf Case de Bondt Ken Johnson
Mick Wright Roy Cintolo Case De Bondt Hans Pappon
Peter Sheedy Igor Klaf Case De Bondt
MIXED
OVER 60 OVER 70 SINGLES
Joan
Guggenheim OVER 80
Joan
Guggenheim
Joan
Guggenheim
Joan
Guggenheim
Dot Sanders
Dot Sanders Hazel Franzini
Pam Smith Hazel Franzini

Prisca Rosario
Joan
Guggenheim
Betty Bird (SA)
Prisca Rosario

Prisca Rosario

Hazel Franzini

Hazel Franzini
Joan
Guggenheim

Hazel Franzini
Joan
Guggenheim



1998 Pam Tait
Pam Tait Norma L Joan
1999 Vicki Carruthers Pam Tait e JG;laQngenhaim
a
2000 Ivana Trmka i M ?:agr? erheim
2 o Tnka PamTar - 1HOBWN  Guggomein
oma Chambers Pam Tait o Ta!t Dot Sanders
2003 Lg;r}ame Baker s:m;:lt Prisca Rosario
2004 Ivana Trnka gtanne By Comerford Prisca Rosario
2005 Ivana Tmka il Pam Tait Prisca Rosario
2006  Belgin Bennett ::::: ?n::a 980 tuen Dorothy Sanders
2007 Belgin Bennett Rom CT\ a Joan Munn Pr!sca Rosario Gary Luu
2008 Belgin Bennett s aT :mbers Joan Mgnn Pn.sca Rosario Gary Luu
2009 ane Tiea | na Trnka Pam Ta!t Lois Mcponnell Gary Luu
vana Trnka Pam Tait Pam Tait Gary Luu
VICTORIAN CLOSED
MEN
OVER 40 OVER 50 OVER 60 OVER 65 OVER 70 OVER 75
1986 Igor Kiaf Vic Sirvic Noel Vella
1987 Jim Kilderry William Bates Noel Vella
1988 Igor Klaf Ron Foster Noel Vella
1989 Jim Kilderry Igor Kiaf Ron Poon John Huysmans
1990 Jim Kilderry William Bates William Bates John Huysmans
1991 Jim Kilderry Jim Kilderry William Bates Ron Thomas
1992 Igor Kiaf Igor Klaf Barney Peters Van Chat Mai
1993 Igor Kiaf Jim Kilderry William Bates Van Chat Mai
1994 Jim Kilderry Igor Klaf Jim Healy Van Chat Mai
Olgerts
1985 Igor Klaf Igor Klaf William Bates Bergmanis
1996 Brian Berry Igor Klaf Sanh Tran Van Chat Mai
1997 Jim Kilderry Jim Kilderry Case De Bondt Wally Poole
1998 Brian Berry Igor Klaf Tim Borbely Van Chat Mai
1999 Brian Berry Igor Klaf Roy Cintolo Ron Poon
2000 Brian Berry Igor Klaf Igor Klaf Sanh Tran
2001 Lory Bisiach Jim Kilderry Roy Cintolo Sanh Tran Wally Poole
2002 Be Phu Huynh Igor Klaf Igor Klaf Dick Schoorman ~ Wally Poole
Olgerts
2003 Brian Berry Brian Berry Igor Klaf Case De Bondt  John McMahon Bergmanis
2004 Phil Websdale Igor Klaf Igor Klaf Case De Bondt  Bill McMahon Des Jones
2005 Brian Berry Brian Berry Igor Klaf Igor Klaf Dick Schoorman
2006 Be Phu Huynh Jim Kilderry Igor Klaf lgor Klaf Tim Borbely
2007 Brian Berry Brian Berry BuddyReid Igor Klaf Case de Bondt
2008 Brett Sonnet Brian Berry Igor Klaf Mick Wright Peter Peart
2009 Be Phu Huynh Brian Berry Peter Sheedy Mick Wright Roy Cintolo
WOMEN COMBINED
OVER 40 OVER 50 OVER 60 OVER 70 Over 75 Over 80
1986 Yuka Braun Yuka Braun Joan Guggenheim
1987 Yuka Braun Prisca Rosario Jesse Morris
1988 Dot Sanders Yuka Braun Joan Guggenheim
1989 Ivana Trnka Prisca Rosario Joan Guggenheim
1990 Pam Holden Pam Holden Dot Sanders
1991 Pam Holden Prisca Rosario Dot Sanders
1992 Ivana Trnka Prisca Rosario Prisca Rosario
1993 Pam Tait Yuka Braun Prisca Rosario Hazel Franzini
1994 Patricia Comerford  Pam Tait Dot Sanders Peg Gravely
Joan
19956  Patricia Comerford  Patricia Comerford  Prisca Rosario

Guggenheim



1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

JOan Munn

Patricia Comerforg

Ivana Trmka

Roma Chambers
Ivana Trnka
Ivana Trnka

Ivana Tmka
Ivana Trnka
Ivana Trnka
Ivana Trmka
Belgin Bennett
Belgin Bennett
Ivana Trnka

Pam Tait
Pam Tait
Ivana Trka

Joan Munn

Patricia Comerford
Ivana Trka

Ivana Trnka
Ivana Trnka
Ivana Trnka
Ivana Trnka
Ivana Trnka
Roma Chambers
Ivana Trnka

VICTORIAN COUNTRY CHAMPIONS

A' GRADE TEAMS

MENS ATLAS SHIELD

1952 Geelong

1953 Kyabram

1954-55 Traralgon

1956 Geelong

1957 Kybram

1958 Hamilton

1959 Geelong

1960-61 Traralgon

1962 Kyabram

1863-64 Geelong

1965 Traralgon

1966 Ballarat

1967-70 Traralgon

1971-84 Geelong

1985 Ballarat

1986-89 Geelong

1990-91 Ballarat

1992 Geelong

1993 Ballarat

1994 Geelong/Traralgon
1996-8 Ballarat

1999 Wonthaggi

2000 Eaglehawk/Bendigo
2001 Ballarat

2002 Combined

2003 Eaglehawk/Bendigo
2004-07 Ballarat

2008 Bendigo
2009 Ballarat
MENS SINGLES CHAMPION
1952 V Kozeniauskas Moe
1953 A Hamilton Kyabram
1954-56 L Stone Kyabram

Prisca Rosario éofnggenheim
; Joan
Marj Hall Guggenheim
Joan
Yuka Braun Guggenheim
Joan
Yuka Braun Guggenheim
Pam Tait Dot Sanders
Pam Tait Prisca Rosario
Patricia
Comerford Prisca Rosario
Pam Tait Prisca Rosario
Pam Tait Prisca Rosario Keith Keane
Tricia Comerford Dot Sanders Sanh Tran
Pam Tait Prisca Rosario Keith Keane
Pam Tait Lois McConnell Bill Sheehan
Averil Roberts Pam Tait Geoff Nesbitt
WOMENS ATLAS SHIELD
1952-53 Wammambool
1954-55 Traralgon
1956 Warrnambool
1957-60 Shepparton
1961-64 Traralgon
1965 Ballarat
1966-67 Geelong
1968-73 Ballarat
1974 Geelong
1975-77 Ballarat
1978 Hamilton
1979-80 Geelong
1981-82 Horsham
1983 Horsham/Shepparton
1984 Geelong
1985 Horsham
1986 Horsham Composite
1987 Ballarat
1988-89 Geelong
1990-2009 Not contested
WOMENS SINGLES CHAMPION
1952-53 Mrs M Rigs Warmambool
1954 Mrs J Smith Warrnambool
1955 Miss E Braybon Traralgon

Bob Bergmanis
Gary Luu

Bob Bergmanis
Des Jones

Bob Bergmanis



1 95?.53
1959
1980
1961
1962.63
1984
1965
1966
1987
1968
1969
1970-76
1977
1978
1979
1980-81
1982-84
1985
1986-87

Stone
lan Fostery:bram
yabram

Stone Kyabram

Rowden Bendigo
George Puchienko Traralgon

€orge Mclvena Geelong
G Holman Traralgon
Ron Rodgers Ballarat
Colin O'Brien Swan Hill
George Puchlenko Traralgon
Craig Campbell Geelong
Glenn Tepper Murtoa
Robert Rockefeller Geelong
Craig Campbell Geelong
Glenn Tepper Horsham
Jamie Bartolo Geelong
Paul Tonkin Ballarat
Ross Tepper Horsham

VICTORIAN COUNTRY CHAMPIONS

MEN'S SINGLES CHAMPION (Cont)

1988 Brian Berry Ballarat
1989 Rodney Durbidge Ballarat
1990 Glenn Schoer Traralgon
1991 Darren Webb Ballarat
1992 Alex Jakubczak Geelong
1993 Darren Webb Ballarat
1994 Rafal Pronobis Geelong
1995 Damien Savige Ballarat
1996 Glenn Schoer Traralgon
1997 Shaun Priddle Geelong
1998-2002 Mark Smith Ballarat
2003 Phil Websdale Eaglehawk/Bendigo
2004 -2005 Mark Smith Ballarat
2006 Michael Brown Eaglehawk/Bendigo
2007 Mark Smith Ballarat
2008 Mark Smith Ballarat
2009 Michael Brown Bendigo
OFFICIALS HONOUR ROLL
PRESIDENT
1925-28
1929 A McLelland (Dec)
193041 A Williams (Dec)
1942-45 Activities suspended due to WW I
1946-47 A Williams (Dec)
1948-55 Hector Oakley (Dec)
1956-67 Albert G Cooper (Dec)
1968-73 Victor H French (Dec)
1974-79 Walter Savige
1980-90 Ronald C Bayly

1956 Mrs J Smith Warmambool

1957 Mrs M Minchinton Shepparton
1958 Mrs Peggy Curtis Shepparton
1959 Mrs N Kneebone Shepparton
1960 Mrs Peggy Curtis Shepparton
1961-62 Miss Lyn Gilbert Ballarat

1963 Miss Tanya Gilbert Ballarat
1864-65 Miss Lyn Gilbert Ballarat

1966 Miss J Newnham Bendigo

1967 Mrs Kim Latimer Traralgon
1968 Miss Vicky Woodward Ballarat
1969 Miss Sharyn Campbell Geelong
1970 Miss Sue Gilbert Ballarat

1971 Miss Sharyn Campbell Geelong
1972 Miss Vicky Woodward Ballarat
1973 Mrs Sharyn Doolan Geelong
1974 Miss Sue Gilbert Ballarat
1975-77 Miss Kerry Woodward Ballarat
1978 Miss Michelle Bartolo Geelong

WOMEN'S SINGLES CHAMPION (Cont)

1979 Miss Michelle Rey Geelong
1980 Miss Michelle Bartolo Geelong
1981-83 Miss Wendy Hughes Geelong
1984 Miss Jan Tepper Horsham
1985 Miss Kerri Tepper Horsham
1986 Miss Linda Durbidge Ballarat
1987 Miss Wendy Hughes Geelong
1988 Miss Jan Tepper Horsham

1989-90 Miss Wendy Hughes Geelong
1991-94 Miss Nicole Freeland Ballarat

1995 Miss Sarah Doolan Geelong
1996 Miss Nicole Freeland Ballarat
1997-99 Miss Monica Porter Ballarat
2000 Mrs Vicki Carruthers Geelong
2001 Miss Claire Montgomery Geelong
2002 Miss Alyson Pegg Ballarat
2003 Mrs Vicki Carruthers Geelong
2004 Miss Monica Porter Ballarat
2005-08 Miss Melissa Tapper Hamilton
2009 Ms Monique Patterson Warrnambool
TREASURER
1933-34 C A Collyer
1935-36 C Moroney
1937-39 A Temme
1940 H McDonald
1941 C Mayman
Activities suspended due to World War
1942-45 Il
1946 G Mathews
1947-61 Len Haycraft (Dec)

1962-86 Eric Leder (Dec)



1991-93
1994-99
2000-01
2002-2009

SECRETARY
1925
1926-29
1930-31
1932
1933-35
1936-41
1942-45
1946-51
1952-57
1958-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-73
1974-78
1978-80

Nick McConnell
Robert Tuckett
Greg Linwood
Phillip Carruthers

AR Taylor

Arch Champion

RH Lamont

AR Taylor

Ron H Jones (Dec)
Activities suspended due to World War |l
Ron H Jones (Dec)
Reg Summers

Max Rundle (Dec)
Clive Senior

Brian Preston

Tom Horsfield (Dec)
John Strantzen

Mrs Val Walsh (Dec)

John Beer (Dec)

1986-92

1993-97 Graeme ireland

1998-2002 Barrie Epstein

2002 — 2009 Alan Hopkins

SECRETARY (Cont)

1981-82 Alan W Cleaves (Dec)

1982-83 Peter Nedeljkovic

- Peter Mascall . .

1Fgr?rlng'logm Duties carried out by Executive Director
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1985-88 Rod Lindroth

1989-92 Robert Ferguson

1992-93 Rohan Dwyer

1993-96 Kerri Tepper

1997-2000 Graham Lockwood

2001-2002 Dale Gilson

2002-2004 Martin Vink
2004-2007 Dale Gilson
Oct 2007 Chris Horwood
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